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Psych Sheet
44  Caroline Sheble 02 Wolfpack Elite-NC 2:13.98
Event 1 Women 200 LC Meter Butterfly 45  KyraSommerstad 02 Ohio State Unive-OH 2:14.10
World: 2:01.81 10/21/2009 Zige Liu 46  Olivia Theall 01 Aggie Swim Club-GU 15481y
American: 2:03.87 6/4/2023 Regan Smith 47  Martina Peroni 03 Duke University-NC 155519y
U.S.Open: 2:03.87 6/4/2023 Regan Smith 48  Avery Bargeron 02  Auburn Universit-SE 15571y
LC Nationals: 2:05.85 6/17/2021  Hali Flickinger 49  Sam Baron 02 ily Ymeacavalier-VA 1:55.88Y
Jr World: 2:04.70 3/31/2023  Summer McIntosh 50 Megan Deuel 02  Univ Notre Dame-IN 1:5617y
Oly Trials:  2:13.69 51 Clare Watson 07 Bellevue Club Sw-PN 2:1437L B
Name Yr Team Seed Time
1 Regan Smith 02  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 2:03.87 Event 2 Men 200 LC Meter Butterfly
2 Hali Flickinger 94  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 2:05.90 World: 1:50.34 6/21/2022  Kristof Milak
3 Dakota Luther 99  Longhorn Aquatic-ST 2:07.02 American: 1:51.51 7/29/2009  Michael Phelps
4 Lindsay Looney 01  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 2:07.25 U.S.Open: 1:52.20 7/2/2008 Michael Phelps
5 Tess Howley 05 Long Island Aqua-MR 2:08.07 LC Nationals: 1:52.20 7/2/2008 Michael Phelps
6 Kelly Pash 01 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 2:08.20 JrWorld: 1:53.79 6/30/2017  Kristof Milak
7 Emma Sticklen 02  Longhorn Aquatic-ST 2:08.41 Oly Trials: 2:00.49
8  Alex Shackell 06 Carmel Swim Club-IN 2:08.68 Name Yr Team Seed Time
9 Katie Grimes 06 Sandpipers Of Ne-CA 2:08.77 1 Carson Foster 01 Mason Manta Rays-OH 1:53.67
10 Justina Kozan 03  Trojan Swim Club-CA 2:09.83 2 Trenton Julian 98 Mission Viejo Na-CA 1:54.22
11 Rachel Klinker 00 California Aquat-PC 2:10.15 3 Gabriel Jett 02 California Aquat-PC 1:54.37
12 Megan Van Berkom 01 Univ Minnesota-MN 2:10.22 4 Zach Harting 97  Cardinal Aquatic-KY 1:55.09
13 Lucy Bell 04  Alto Swim Club-PC 2:10.25 5 Aaron Shackell 04 Carmel Swim Club-IN 1:55.81
14 Callie Dickinson 99  Athens Bulldog S-GA 2:10.35 6 Chase Kalisz 94  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 1:56.03
15 Hannah Bellard 05  Club Wolverine-MI 2:10.47 7  Nicolas Albiero 99 Cardinal Aquatic-KY 1:56.27
16 Bailey Hartman 05 Crow Canyon Shar-PC 2:10.58 8 Alex Colson 01  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 1:56.50
17 Amanda Ray 02  Univ of Florida-FL 2:10.70 9 Thomas Heilman 07 ily Ymcacavalier-VA 1:56.52
18 Abby Harter 02 ily Ymcacavalier-VA 2:11.01 10 Sterling Crane 00 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 1:56.75
19 Carli Cronk 06  Alamo Area Aquat-ST 2:11.06 11 Jack Dahlgren 00 Team Triumph-MV 1:56.78
20 Leah Gingrich 90 Unattached-MA 2:11.54 12 Jace Crawford 02  Univ of Florida-FL 1:57.09
21  Grace Sheble 02  Wolfpack Elite-NC 2:11.66 13 Mason Laur 02  Univ of Florida-FL 1:57.62
22 Lainey Mullins 05  Suburban Seahawk-MA 2:11.69 14 Connor Lamastra 98 Dynamo Swim Club-GA 1:57.88
23 Jenna Bridges 03 Louisiana State-LA 2:11.83 15 Noah Bowers 01 Wolfpack Elite-NC 1:57.89
24  Alyssa Graves 02  Ohio State Unive-OH 2:11.84 16 Aiden Hayes 03  Wolfpack Elite-NC 1:58.33
25 Lillie Nordmann 02  Alto Swim Club-PC 2:12.19 17 Dare Rose 02 California Aquat-PC 1:58.34
26 Leah Shackley 06 Blair Regional Y-AM 2:12.41 18 Kaiser Neverman 02  Univ Minnesota-MN 1:58.73
27 Hana Shimizu-Bowers 04  Badger Swim Club-MR 2:12.41 19 Connor Hunt 03  Univ. Of Michiga-MI 1:58.79
28 Annika Parkhe 05 Patriot Aquatic-IL 2:12.54 20 David Schmitt 05 Evolution Racing-CA 1:58.82
29 Mackenzie McConagha 03  Wisconsin Aquati-WI 2:12.55 21 Jason Louser 01 California Aquat-PC 1:58.82
30 Julia Heimstead 02  Arizona Elite-AZ 2:12.85 22  Brendan Burns 01 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 1:58.86
31 Campbell Stoll 05 Elmbrook Swim CI-WI 2:12.92 23 Colby Mefford 01 California Aquat-PC 1:59.03
32 Lilly Derivaux 04 Bulldog Swimming-CT 2:12.94 24  Henry McFadden 05 Jersey Wahoos-MA 1:59.05
33 Lainy Kruger 05 Northern KY Clip-OH 2:12.96 25 Jackson Mussler 03  Kentucky Aquatic-KY 1:59.17
34  Sara Stotler 03  Tennessee Aquati-SE 2:13.01 26  Cotton Fields 02  Dallas Mustangs-NT 1:59.28
35 Eleanor Sun 04  Nation's Capital-PV 2:13.04 27  Tyler Ray 04  Univ. Of Michiga-MI 1:59.67
36 Casey Cullen 03  Auburn Universit-SE 2:13.16 28 Tommy Bried 03  Univ Louisville-KY 1:59.69
37 Kelsey Zhang 07  Palo Alto Stanfo-PC 2:13.18 29  William Christenson 01 Univ Minnesota-MN 1:59.88
38 Audrey Derivaux 09 Jersey Wahoos-MA 2:13.39 30 Harry Homans 00 Unattached-CA 1:59.97
39  Abby O'Sullivan 05 Mission Viejo Na-CA 2:13.55 31 Cooper Lucas 05 Lakeside Aquatic-NT 2:00.06
40 Caroline Bricker 05  Pikes Peak Athle-CO 2:13.76 32 Arthur Balva 05 Palo Alto Stanfo-PC 2:00.39
41 Maggie Schalow 04 Irvine Novaquati-CA 2:13.95 33 Evan Mclnerny 01 Auburn Universit-SE 2:00.40
42  Zoe Dixon 04  Univ of Florida-FL 2:13.95 34 Diego Nosack 04 Tualatin Hills S-OR 2:00.49
43 Mia Abruzzo 03  Plymouth Whitema-MA 2:1397 § 35 Caleb Ellis 04  Ohio State Unive-OH 2:00.75
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Event 2 ...(Men 200 LC Meter Butterfly) 29
Name Yr Team Seed Time 30
36 Chachi Gustafson 01 Ohio State Unive-OH 2:00.76 31
37 Trey Dickey 02 Aggie Swim Club-GU 2:00.79 32
38 Jack Lustig 03  Schroeder YMCA S-WI 1:40.75Y 33
39 Gibson Holmes 04 Mason Manta Rays-OH 1:42.34Y 34
40 Ryan Merani 04  Kentucky Aquatic-KY 1:42.91Y 35
41 Mason Mathias 02  Auburn Universit-SE 1:42.95Y 36
42 Ryan Branon 04 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 1:43.17Y 37
43  Sebastien Sergile 04 SwimAtlanta-GA 1:43.22Y 38
44  Drew Hitchcock 05 Baylor Swim Club-SE 1:43.26Y 39
45  Adriano Arioti 06 Rockville Montgo-PV 1:43.40Y 40
46 Tate Bacon 04  Univ Notre Dame-IN 1:43.57Y $ 41
47 Billy Jones 02  Univ of Florida-FL 1:43.69Y $ 42
48 Michael Hochwalt 05 Spokane Waves Ag-IE 1:45.21Y B 43
Event 3 Women 100 LC Meter Freestyle ::
World: 51.71 7/23/2017  Sarah Sjostrom 46
American: 52.04 7/26/2019  Simone Manuel 47
U.S. Open: 52.54 7/25/2018  Simone Manuel 48
LC Nationals: 52.54 7/25/2018  Simone Manuel 49
Jr World: 52.70 8/11/2016  Penny Oleksiak 50
Oly Trials: 55.79 51
Name Yr Team Seed Time 52
1 Torri Huske 02 Arlington-PV 52.92 53
2 Abbey Weitzeil 96 California Aquat-PC 53.26 54
3 Natalie Hinds 93  Gator Swim Club-FL 53.53 55
4 Claire Curzan 04  Alto Swim Club-PC 53.58 56
5 Erika Brown 98 Tennessee Aquati-SE 53.59 57
6  Gretchen Walsh 03 Nashville Aquati-SE 53.86 58
7  Kate Douglass 01 New York Athleti-MR 53.99 59
8 Erin Gemmell 04 Nation's Capital-PV 54.13 60
9 (atie Deloof 97  New York Athleti-MR 54.17 61
10 Maxine Parker 02 ily Ymcacavalier-VA 54.21 62
11 Olivia Smoliga 94 Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 54.32 63
12  Anna Moesch 05 Tormgreater Some-N] 54.33 64
13  Gabi Albiero 02  Univ Louisville-KY 54.39 65
14 Amy Fulmer 01 Ohio State Unive-OH 54.57 66
15 Lillie Nordmann 02  Alto Swim Club-PC 54.57 67
16  Erika Pelaez 06 Eagle Aquatics-FG 54.65 68
17  Chloe Stepanek 02 Longlsland Aqua-MR 54.68 69
18 Alex Shackell 06 Carmel Swim Club-IN 54.69 70
19 Kelly Pash 01 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 54.71 71
20  Camille Spink 04  Nation's Capital-PV 54.73 72
21 Beata Nelson 98  Wisconsin Aquati-WI 54.74 73
22 Bella Sims 05 Sandpipers Of Ne-CA 54.78
23 Kayla Wilson 04  Alto Swim Club-PC 54.78
24  Leah Hayes 05 desFox Valley Pa-IL 54.89
25 Paige Madden 98  New York Athleti-MR 54.94
26  Katharine Berkoff 01  Wolfpack Elite-NC 54.94
27  Carly Novelline 04 ily Ymcacavalier-VA 55.02
28 Claire Weinstein 07  Sandpipers Of Ne-CA 55.07
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43  Brady Samuels 03 Boilermaker Aqua-IN 41.99Y
Event 4 Men 100 LC Meter Freestyle 44  Noah Henderson 01 Wolfpack Elite-NC 42.15Y
World: ~ 46.86 8/13/2022  David Popovich 45  Maximus Williamson 06  Lakeside Aquatic-NT 42.49Y
American: 46.96 7/25/2019  Caeleb Dressel 46 Tim Connery 02  SwimMAC Carolina-NC 4250Y$
U.S. Open: 47.39 7/31/2019  Ryan Held / Caeleb Dressel 47 Drew Salls 04  Wolfpack Elite-NC 42.54Y
LC Nationals: 47.39 7/31/2019  Ryan Held 48 Hudson Williams 05 New Albany Aquat-OH 42.54Y
LC Nationals: 47.39 6/17/2021  Caeleb Dressel 49  Zach Hils 00 Athens Bulldog S-GA 42.66Y
Jr World: 46.86 8/13/2022  David Popovici 50 Brendan Whitfield 04 Lynchburg YMCA S-VA 42.67Y
Oly Trials: ~ 49.99 51 Gavin Wight 01 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 4275y
Name Yr Team Seed Time 52 Hunter Tapp 01 Wolfpack Elite-NC 42.79Y
1 Caeleb Dressel 96  Gator Swim Club-FL 47.67 53 Connor Foote 03  Aggie Swim Club-GU 42.85Y
2 RyanHeld 95  New York Athleti-MR 47.85 54 Cade Duncan 04 Dads Club Swim T-GU 42.85Y
3 Brooks Curry 01  Louisiana State-LA 47.90 55 Nate Germonprez 04  Longhorn Aquatic-ST 50.07L B
4 Shaine Casas 99  Longhorn Aquatic-ST 48.23 56  Ethan Harrington 05  Palo Alto Stanfo-PC 50.11L B$
5 Drew Kibler 00  Carmel Swim Club-IN 48.25 57  Mitchell Schott 04  Princeton Univer-N] 5033L B
6  Hunter Armstrong 01 New York Athleti-MR 48.25 58 Keaton Jones 04 Swim Neptune-AZ 50361, B
7 Matt King 02  Texas Ford Aquat-NT 48.33 59 Rex Maurer 04 Rose Bowl Aquati-CA 50.44L B
8 Justin Ress 97  Mission Viejo Na-CA 48.38 60 Lucca Battaglini 05  East Carolina Aq-NC 50.53L, B
9 Kieran Smith 00 Ridgefield Aquat-CT 48.50 61 Jason Zhao 06 Mason Manta Rays-OH 50.68L B
10 Jonny Kulow 04  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 48.70 62 Jacob Wimberly 05 Texas Ford Aquat-NT 50.781, B
11 Destin Lasco 01  California Aquat-PC 48.75 63 Scotty Buff 04  Greater Toledo A-OH 42.94Y B
12 Kaii Winkler 06  Eagle Aquatics-FG 4881 64 Diggory Dillingham 05  Bend Swim Club-OR 4347YB
13  Brett Pinfold 95  Swim Houston Aqu-GU 48.83 65 Johnny Crush 05 Lakeside Swim Te-KY 43.89Y B
14 Jack Alexy 03 California Aquat-PC 48.85
15  Patrick Sammon 03  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 48.93 Event 5 Women 800 LC Meter Freestyle
16 Luke Maurer 01 Rose Bowl Aquati-CA 48.94 World: 8:04.79 8/12/2016  Katie Ledecky
17 Grant House 98  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 48.98 American: 8:04.79 8/12/2016  Katie Ledecky
18  Jack Aikins 02 SwimAtlanta-GA 49.05 U.S.Open: 8:06.68 1/17/2016  Katie Ledecky
19 Macguire McDuff 03  Univ of Florida-FL 49.06 LC Nationals: 8:09.27 4/26/2022  Katie Ledecky
20 Thomas Heilman 07 ily Ymcacavalier-VA 49.06 JrWorld: 8:11.00 6/19/2014  Katie Ledecky
21 Luke Hobson 03 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 49.13 § Oly Trials: 8:45.79
22 Chris Guiliano 03  Univ Notre Dame-IN 49.17 Name Yr Team Seed Time
23 Connor Boyle 02 FmcAquatic-IL 49.22 1 Katie Ledecky 97  Gator Swim Club-FL 8:08.04
24  Henry McFadden 05 Jersey Wahoos-MA 49.23 2 Leah Smith 95  Longhorn Aquatic-ST 8:17.52
25 Adam Chaney 02  Univ of Florida-FL 49.25 3 Katie Grimes 06 Sandpipers Of Ne-CA 8:21.87
26  Luke Miller 02  Wolfpack Elite-NC 49.41 4 Claire Weinstein 07  Sandpipers Of Ne-CA 8:25.95
27  Michael Eastman 00  Univ Louisville-KY 49.47 5 Jillian Cox 05 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 8:30.38
28 Matthew Jensen 01 California Aquat-PC 49.47 6 Mariah Denigan 03 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 8:31.12
29 Jack Dahlgren 00 Team Triumph-MV 49.58 7 Kensey McMahon 99  Buniversity Of A-SE 8:31.92
30 Jesse Novak 95 Irvine Novaquati-CA 49.63 8 Kayla Han 08 LaMirada Armada-CA 8:32.88
31 Michael Cotter 03  Tac Titans-NC 49.65 9 (Cavan Gormsen 05 LongIsland Aqua-MR 8:35.48
32 Jake Magahey 01 SwimAtlanta-GA 49.69 10 Michaela Mattes 05 Sarasota Sharks-FL 8:35.58
33 Reese Branzell 03  Athens Bulldog S-GA 49.71 11 Lynsey Bowen 07 Carmel Swim Club-IN 8:38.53
34  Daniel Diehl 05 YMCA of Cumberla-MD 49.71 12 Rachel Stege 03  Athens Bulldog S-GA 8:38.72
35 Chris Morris 02 Wisconsin Aquati-WI 49.73 13 Maddie Waggoner 04  Jersey Wahoos-MA 8:38.94
36 Arsenio Bustos 03  Wolfpack Elite-NC 49.75 14 Sophia Knapp 04  Tide Swimming-VA 8:39.27
37 Jack Dolan 00  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 49.79 15 Sierra Schmidt 98  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 8:39.60
38 Dillon Downing 00 SwimAtlanta-GA 49.79 16  Blair Stoneburg 04  Unattached-FL/Wis Aq 8:41.62
39  Quintin McCarty 03  Pikes Peak Athle-CO 49.81 17  Abby McCulloh 02 SwimAtlanta-GA 8:42.10
40 Sam Hoover 03  Wolfpack Elite-NC 49.83 18 Caroline Pennington 03  Univ of Florida-FL 8:42.23
41  Jacob Molacek 95  Texas Ford Aquat-NT 49.83 19 Kate Hurst 05  Scarlet Aquatics-N] 8:42.78
42 Julian Smith 02  Univ of Florida-FL 41.98Y 20 Chase Travis 02  Wolfpack Elite-NC 8:43.23
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Event 5 ..(Women 800 LC Meter Freestyle) 4 David Johnston 01 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 15:02.37
Name Yr Team Seed Time 5 Alec Enyeart 04  Tsunami Swim Tea-MV 15:05.10
21  Aly Breslin 02 Tennessee Aquati-SE 8:43.44 6  Michael Brinegar 99  Ohio State Unive-OH 15:11.49
22 Megan Drumm 01 Kentucky Aquatic-KY 8:43.54 7 Matthew Chai 03  Fast Swim Team-CA 15:16.42
23 Maya Geringer 02  Ohio State Unive-OH 8:43.91 8 Chris Nagy 02  Univ Minnesota-MN 15:22.49
24  Chloe Kim 07  Scarlet Aquatics-NJ 8:44.88 9 Gio Linscheer 04  Univ of Florida-FL 15:25.91
25  Abby Grottle 01 Aggie Swim Club-GU 8:45.33 10  Luke Whitlock 06  Fishers Area Swi-IN 15:28.15
26  Aurora Roghair 03  Alto Swim Club-PC 8:46.28 11 Owen Lloyd 01  Wolfpack Elite-NC 15:28.22
27 Kate McCarville 03 Tennessee Aquati-SE 8:46.41 12 Mason Mathias 02  Auburn Universit-SE 15:29.11
28 Katie McCarthy 04 Edina Swim Club-MN 8:46.46 13 Luke Ellis 06  Sandpipers Of Ne-CA 15:29.67
29 Elle Braun 01 Wisconsin Aquati-WI 8:46.54 14 Brennan Gravley 00 Univ of Florida-FL 15:29.91
30 Kathryn Shanley 03  Univ. Of Michiga-MI 8:47.22 15 Levi Sandidge 04  Kentucky Aquatic-KY 15:30.04
31 AnnaAuld 03  Univ of Florida-FL 8:47.56 16 Bobby DiNunzio 05 Tide Swimming-VA 15:30.94
32 Emma Hastings 04  Wolfpack Elite-NC 8:47.70 17  Sean Green 07 LongIsland Aqua-MR 15:31.20
33 Gwen Woodbury 03  Ohio State Unive-OH 8:47.80 18 Mason Carlton 02 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 15:31.28
34 Paige McKenna 03  Wisconsin Aquati-WI 9:25.61Y 19 Joey Tepper 02 Tennessee Aquati-SE 15:31.33
35  Ashley Twichell 89  Tac Titans-NC 9:36.47Y 20 Ivan Puskovitch 01 Tsm Aquatics-CA 15:32.31
36 Abby Pfeifer 02 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 9:43.18Y 21 Nick Caruso 03  Kentucky Aquatic-KY 15:32.81
37 Emily Ecker 02  Wisconsin Aquati-WI 9:43.63Y 22 Isaac Fleig 05 The Swim Team-CA 15:34.24
38 Hayden Miller 04  Cypress Fairbank-GU 9:43.68Y 23 Elle Shoyat 03 Northern KY Clip-OH 15:34.72
39 Lucy Ma]ys 04  Ohio State Unive-OH 9:46.36Y 24  Grant Davis 03 Auburn Universit-SE 15:34.94
40 Olivia McMurray 03 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 9:46.39Y 25  William Mulgrew 07 Crimson Aquatics-NE 15:36.10
41 ]uli Arzave 01 Tritons Aquatic-SI 9:46.89Y 26 Norvin Clontz 07 SwimMAC Carolina-NC 15:36.91
42 ]i]lian Barczyk 01 City Of Lafayett-LA 9:47.60Y 27  Connor Hunt 03  Univ. Of Michiga-MI 15:37.71
43 Brooke Travis 00  Wolfpack Elite-NC 9:48.49Y 28 Dillon Wright 05  Sandpipers Of Ne-CA 15:37.92
44 Mattea Sokolow 05  Tsm Aquatics-CA 9:48.80Y 29  Jake Narvid 02  Tennessee Aquati-SE 15:38.35
45 Paige Downey 08 Gold Medal Swim-AZ 9:48.97Y 30 Jack Callan 01  Club Wolverine-MI 15:41.68
46 Sophie Lange 01 Queens Universit-NC 9:48.98Y 31 Freddy Klein 05 SwimMAC Carolina-NC 15:42.62
47  Sophie Duncan 04  Alto Swim Club-PC 9:49.14Y 32  Bucky Gettys 06 Texas Gold-ST 15:43.67
48 Madison Smith 05  Rockville Montgo-PV 9:49.45Y 33 Amadeusz Knop 04  Sarasota Sharks-FL 15:44.12
49 Maggie Graves 03  Univ Notre Dame-IN 9:49.57Y 34 Michael Bonson 02  Auburn Universit-SE 14:44.63Y
50 Paige Kuwata 04  Univ Louisville-KY 9:49.60Y 35 Gabe Machado 03  Alto Swim Club-PC 14:50.02Y
51 Eliot Kennedy 02  Univ Minnesota-MN 9:49.96Y 36 Mason Edmund 04  Ohio State Unive-OH 14:53.54Y
52 Sanna Peterson 04  Ohio State Unive-OH 9:50.00Y 37 Nathan Szobota 07 Nova of Virginia-VA 14:53.83Y
53 Katherine Randall 03  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 9:50.14Y 38 Jack Vandeusen 01 Univ of Florida-FL 14:55.57Y
54 Lily Gormsen 07 LongIsland Aqua-MR 9:50.22Y 39 Lance Norris 03  Wolfpack Elite-NC 14:59.34Y
55  Alyssa Graves 02  Ohio State Unive-OH 9:50.46Y 40 Luka Mijatovic 09 Pleasanton Seaha-PC 15:00.95Y
56 Hayley Clark 04 North Carolina A-NC 9:50.51Y 41 David King 05 ily Ymcacavalier-VA 15:02.76Y
57 Caroline Benda 03  Kentucky Aquatic-KY 9:51.22Y 42  Eric Hieber 02  Club Wolverine-MI 15:03.48Y
58 Mary Cate Pruitt 02  Univ Notre Dame-IN 9:51.26Y 43 Max Hatcher 06 Lakeside Aquatic-NT 15:04.80Y B
44  Luke Corey 05 Naval Academy Aq-MD 15:08.79Y B
Event 6 Men 1500 LC Meter Freestyle 45  Julien Rousseau 07  Pacific Swim-SI 15:12.74Y B
World: 14:31.02 8/4/2012 Yang Sun
American: 14:36.70 6/29/2022  Bobby Finke Event 7 Women 200 LC Meter Freestyle
U.S. Open: 14:45.54 7/6/2008 Peter Vanderkaay World: 1:52.98 7/29/2009  Federica Pellegrini
LC Nationals: 14:45.54 7/6/2008 Peter Vanderkaay American: 1:53.61 6/28/2012  Allison Schmitt
Jr World: 14:46.09 8/28/2019  FranKko Grgic U.S.Open: 1:54.13 3/3/2023 Summer McIntosh
Oly Trials: 15:39.89 LC Nationals: 1:54.40 6/28/2012  Allison Schmitt
Name Yr Team Seed Time JrWorld: 1:53.91 4/2/2023 Summer McIntosh
1 Bobby Finke 99  Saint Petersburg-FL 14:36.70 Oly Trials: 2:00.89
2 Charlie Clark 02  Ohio State Unive-OH 14:51.78 Name Yr Team Seed Time
3 Will Gallant 01 Wolfpack Elite-NC 14:57.08 1 Katie Ledecky 97  Gator Swim Club-FL 1:54.50
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Event 7 ..(Women 200 LC Meter Freestyle) 52 Sloane Reinstein 01  Palo Alto Stanfo-PC 1:44.26Y
Name Yr Team Seed Time 53 Julia Heimstead 02 Arizona Elite-AZ 1:44.69Y
2 Erin Gemmell 04 Nation's Capital-PV 1:56.14 54 Megan Glass 01 Univ Notre Dame-IN 1:44.87Y
3 Claire Weinstein 07  Sandpipers Of Ne-CA 1:56.71 55 Tristen Ulett 02  Univ Louisville-KY 1:45.04Y
4  Leah Smith 95  Longhorn Aquatic-ST 1:56.90 56 Elle Caldow 02 Tide Swimming-VA 1:45.13Y
5 Paige Madden 98  New York Athleti-MR 1:57.12 57  Sara Stotler 03 Tennessee Aquati-SE 1:45.14Y
6 Hali Flickinger 94  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 1:57.53 58 Annika Parkhe 05 Patriot Aquatic-IL 1:45.21Y
7 Bella Sims 05 Sandpipers Of Ne-CA 1:57.63 59 Asia Kozan 05 Mission Viejo Na-CA 1:45.80Y B
8 Alex Walsh 01 Nashville Aquati-SE 1:57.82 60 Emily Brown 06 Dublin Community-OH 1:45.88Y B
9 Katie Grimes 06 Sandpipers Of Ne-CA 1:57.85 61 Hayden Miller 04  Cypress Fairbank-GU 1:46.35Y B
10  Anna Peplowski 02 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 1:58.08 62  Summer Cardwell 04  Univ Louisville-KY 1:46.65Y B
11 Leah Hayes 05 desFox Valley Pa-IL 1:58.27 63 Piper Enge 06 Bellevue Club Sw-PN 1:46.67Y B
12 Kayla Wilson 04  Alto Swim Club-PC 1:58.42 64  Alexa McDevitt 07 Bellevue Club Sw-PN 1:46.72Y B
13 Justina Kozan 03  Trojan Swim Club-CA 1:58.80 65 Lucy Thomas 05 Elmbrook Swim Cl-WI 1:46.79Y B
14 Cavan Gormsen 05 LongIsland Aqua-MR 1:58.87 66 Sophia Knapp 04 Tide Swimming-VA 1:46.81Y B
15 Jillian Cox 05 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 1:58.95 67 Lily King 07 Mount Pleasant A-AM 1:46.86Y B
16 Torri Huske 02  Arlington-PV 1:59.14 68  Sophie Brison 04 Dynamo Swim Club-GA 1:46.86Y B
17  Chloe Stepanek 02 LongIsland Aqua-MR 1:59.15
18  Gabby DeLoof 96  New York Athleti-MR 1:59.21 Event 8 Men 200 LC Meter Freestyle
19  Lillie Nordmann 02 Alto Swim Club-PC 1:59.33 World: 1:42.00 7/28/2009  Paul Biedermann
20 Kelly Pash 01 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 1:59.33 American: 1:42.96 8/12/2008  Michael Phelps
21 Lillie Nesty 06 Gator Swim Club-FL 1:59.37 U.S.Open: 1:44.10 7/1/2008 Michael Phelps
22 Anna Moesch 05 Tormgreater Some-N] 1:59.59 LC Nationals: 1:44.10 7/1/2008 Michael Phelps
23 Isabel Ivey 00  Univ of Florida-FL 1:59.60 JrWorld: 1:42.97 8/15/2022  David Popovici
24 Michaela Mattes 05  Sarasota Sharks-FL 1:59.64 Oly Trials:  1:49.99
25  Natalie Mannion 04  Alto Swim Club-PC 1:59.72 Name Yr Team Seed Time
26 Addison Sauickie 06 Sarasota Sharks-FL 1:59.76 1 Drew Kibler 00 Carmel Swim Club-IN 1:45.01
27 Lynsey Bowen 07 Carmel Swim Club-IN 1:59.82 2 Kieran Smith 00 Ridgefield Aquat-CT 1:45.16
28  Camille Spink 04 Nation's Capital-PV 1:59.87 3 Carson Foster 01 Mason Manta Rays-OH 1:45.57
29  Lindsay Looney 01  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 2:00.03 4 Luke Hobson 03 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 1:4559 %
30  Ella Ristic 02  Indiana Swim Clu-IN 2:00.20 5 Jake Magahey 01 Swimatlanta-GA 1:46.62
31 Macky Hodges 04  Sandpipers Of Ne-CA 2:00.29 6  Trenton Julian 98 Mission Viejo Na-CA 1:46.66
32  Madi Mintenko 07  Pikes Peak Athle-CO 2:00.47 7  Grant House 98  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 1:46.68
33 Bailey Hartman 05 Crow Canyon Shar-PC 2:00.57 8 Coby Carrozza 01 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 1:46.86
34 Lainey Mullins 05  Suburban Seahawk-MA 2:00.58 9 Jake Mitchell 01 Univof Florida-FL 1:46.90
35  Lainy Kruger 05  Northern KY Clip-OH 2:00.58 10 Jack Dahlgren 00  Team Triumph-MV 1:46.92
36  Aurora Roghair 03 Alto Swim Club-PC 2:00.69 11 Henry McFadden 05 Jersey Wahoos-MA 1:47.23
37 Emma Weyant 01  Univ of Florida-FL 2:00.83 12  Gabriel Jett 02 California Aquat-PC 1:47.41
38  Annabel Crush 02  Wolfpack Elite-NC 2:00.83 13 Michael Cotter 03 TacTitans-NC 1:47.46
39  Tess Howley 05 LongIsland Aqua-MR 2:00.86 14 Noah Bowers 01 Wolfpack Elite-NC 1:47.58
40 Hannah Bellard 05  Club Wolverine-MI 2:00.97 15 Aaron Shackell 04  Carmel Swim Club-IN 1:47.70
41 Abby Carlson 03 Wisconsin Aquati-WI 2:01.06 16 Patrick Sammon 03 Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 1:47.80
42  Kristina Paegle 04 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 2:01.07 17 ]ulian Hill 00  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 1:47.91
43 Kate McCarville 03  Tennessee Aquati-SE 2:01.16 18  Zane Grothe 92 amBoulder City H-CA 1:48.15
44  Amy Tang 03  Alto Swim Club-PC 2:01.17 19 Maximus Williamson 06 Lakeside Aquatic-NT 1:48.21
45  Alex Shackell 06 Carmel Swim Club-IN 2:01.21 20 Brooks Curry 01 Louisiana State-LA 1:48.37
46 Maggie Schalow 04 Irvine Novaquati-CA 2:01.24 21 Wyatt Davis 01 Univ. Of Michiga-MI 1:48.83
47  Jillian Barczyk 01 City Of Lafayett-LA 2:01.27 22 Rex Maurer 04 Rose Bowl Aquati-CA 1:48.97
48  Maxine Parker 02  ily Ymcacavalier-VA 2:01.28 23 Kaii Winkler 06  Eagle Aquatics-FG 1:49.02
49  Micayla Cronk 03  Univ of Florida-FL 1:43.77Y 24  Thomas Heilman 07 ily Ymcacavalier-VA 1:49.13
50 Mia Motekaitis 00 California Aquat-PC 1:43.92Y 25  Alec Enyeart 04  Tsunami Swim Tea-MV 1:49.17
51 Morgan Scott 00  Texas Ford Aquat-NT 1:44.15Y 26 Luke Maurer 01 Rose Bowl Aquati-CA 1:49.24
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Event 8...(Men 200 LC Meter Freestyle) 17  Dani Karnaugh 05  Scarlet Aquatics-N] 2:29.64
Name Yr Team Seed Time 18 Emma Weber 04 ily Ymcacavalier-VA 2:29.66
27  Chris Morris 02  Wisconsin Aquati-WI 1:49.34 19 Raya Mellott 07  Crow Canyon Shar-PC 2:29.93
28 Brett Pinfold 95  Swim Houston Aqu-GU 1:49.38 20 Kaitlyn Dobler 02  Trojan Swim Club-CA 2:30.09
29 Brendan Burns 01 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 1:49.48 21  Alexis Yager 98 Tennessee Aquati-SE 2:30.17
30 Chase Mueller 04 Foothills Swim T-CO 1:49.60 22 Denise Phelan 04  Kentucky Aquatic-KY 2:30.54
31 Mason Mathias 02  Auburn Universit-SE 1:49.71 23 Gracie Weyant 05  Sarasota Sharks-FL 2:30.67
32  Michael Bonson 02  Auburn Universit-SE 1:49.74 24 Sofia Plaza 05 SwimMAC Carolina-NC 2:30.79
33 Rick Mihm 01 Alto Swim Club-PC 1:49.88 25 Miranda Tucker 97  Texas Ford Aquat-NT 2:30.85
34 Sebastien Sergile 04 SwimAtlanta-GA 1:50.05 26 Bridget Engel 02  Kentucky Aquatic-KY 2:30.92
35 Jay Litherland 95  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 1:50.08 27  Avery Klamfoth 07 SwimMAC Carolina-NC 2:30.96
36 Macguire McDuff 03  Univ of Florida-FL 1:31.56Y 28  Zoe Skirboll 04  Racer X Aquatics-AM 2:30.98
37  Chris Guiliano 03  Univ Notre Dame-IN 1:32.08Y 29 Addie Robillard 07  Mason Manta Rays-OH 2:31.53
38 Sam Hoover 03  Wolfpack Elite-NC 1:32.62Y 30 Grace Rainey 04 SwimMAC Carolina-NC 2:31.75
39 Ryan Husband 01  Auburn Universit-SE 1:33.11Y 31 Elle Scott 07  Nova of Virginia-VA 2:32.04
40 Michael Eastman 00  Univ Louisville-KY 1:33.45Y 32 Channing Hanley 02 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 2:32.08
41 Zach Hils 00 Athens Bulldog S-GA 1:33.74Y 33 Caroline Bricker 05 Pikes Peak Athle-CO 2:08.01Y
472  Mitchell Schott 04  Princeton Univer-N] 1:33.93Y 34  Campbell Stoll 05 Elmbrook Swim Cl-WI 2:08.23Y
43 Nate Germonprez 04 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 1:33.96Y 35 Hannah Ownbey 01 Auburn Universit-SE 2:09.16Y
44  Brendan Whitfield 04  Lynchburg YMCA S-VA 1:33.97Y 36 Olivia Mendenhall 03  Kentucky Aquatic-KY 2:09.37Y
45  Jacob Wimberly 05 Texas Ford Aquat-NT 1:34.00Y
46  Tim Connery 02  SwimMAC Carolina-NC 1:3401Y § Event 10 Men 200 LC Meter Breaststroke
47 Noah Sech 05 Mission Viejo Na-CA 1:50.56L, B World: 2:05.95 5/19/2022  Zac Studbblety-Cook
48  Cooper Lucas 05 Lakeside Aquatic-NT 1:50.70L B American:  2:07.17 6/30/2016  Josh Prenot
49 Jason Zhao 06 Mason Manta Rays-OH 1:51.08L, B U.S.Open: 2:07.17 6/30/2016  Josh Prenot
50 Ryan Erisman 06 Laker Swim-FL 1:51.24L B LC Nationals: 2:07.17 6/30/2016  Josh Prenot
51 Drew Hitchcock 05 Baylor Swim Club-SE 1:36.15Y B JrWorld:  2:09.39 7/27/2017  Haiyang Qin
Pend Jr Wor:  2:08.83 3/23/2023  Zhihao Dong
Event 9 Women 200 LC Meter Breaststroke Oly Trials: 2:15.99
World: 2:18.95 7/30/2021  Tatjana Schoenmaker Name Yr Team Seed Time
American: 2:19.59 8/2/2012 Rebecca Soni 1 MattFallon 02  Athens Bulldog S-GA 2:07.91
U.S.Open: 2:20.38 7/7/2009 Rebecca Soni 2 Nic Fink 93  Metro Atlanta Aq-GA/ABSC ~ 2:08.84
LC Nationals: 2:20.38 7/11/2009  Rebecca Soni 3 Charlie Swanson 98 Nova of Virginia-VA 2:08.84
Jr World: 2:19.64 8/30/2015  Viktoria Gunes 4 Jake Foster 00 Mason Manta Rays-OH 2:09.00
Oly Trials: 2:31.69 5 AjPouch 00  Virginia Tech-VA 2:09.07
Name Yr Team Seed Time 6 Will Licon 94  Longhorn Aquatic-ST 2:09.13
1 Lilly King 97  Indiana Swim Clu-IN 2:21.19 7 Chase Kalisz 94  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 2:10.10
2 Kate Douglass 01 New York Athleti-MR 2:2143 8 Josh Matheny 02 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 2:10.19
3 Annie Lazor 94 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 2:21.91 9 Max Reich 02 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 2:10.94
4 LydiaJacoby 04  Seward Tsunami S-AK 2:24.03 10 Tommy Cope 97  Club Wolverine-MI 2:11.43
5 Anna Keating 02 ily Ymcacavalier-VA 2:24.62 11  Colin Feehery 01 Dallas Mustangs-NT 2:12.29
6 Zoie Hartman 00 Athens Bulldog S-GA 2:27.26 12 Brandon Fischer 89  Tri Valley Aquat-PC 2:12.52
7  Piper Enge 06 Bellevue Club Sw-PN 2:27.93 13 Jassen Yep 02 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 2:13.02
8 Isabelle Odgers 00 Trojan Swim Club-CA 2:27.95 14  Ben Dillard 01  Trojan Swim Club-CA 2:13.16
9 Molly Sweeney 07 Carmel Swim Club-IN 2:28.34 15 Coleman Modglin 01 Zionsville Swim-IN 2:13.22
10 Abby Hay 01  Univ Louisville-KY 2:28.71 16 Noah Nichols 02 ily Ymcacavalier-VA 2:13.52
11  Josei Panitz 01 Ohio State Unive-OH 2:28.71 17  Joshua Chen 05  Texas Ford Aquat-NT 2:13.71
12 Katie Christopherson 05 SwimAtlanta-GA 2:28.76 18  Andy Dobrzanski 04  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 2:1391
13 Brynn Curtis 02  Auburn Universit-SE 2:28.87 19 Josh Bey 06 Highland Hurrica-IN 2:14.35
14 Rachel Bernhardt 95  Team Charlotte S-NC 2:29.23 20 Ben Delmar 05 SwimMAC Carolina-NC 2:14.39
15 Kaelyn Gridley 04  Duke University-NC 2:29.38 21 Jake Eccleston 06  Fort Collins Are-CO 2:14.46
16 Katherine Adams 04 Tualatin Hills S-OR 2:29.41 22 Jason Louser 01 California Aquat-PC 2:15.04
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Psych Sheet
Event 10 ...(Men 200 LC Meter Breaststroke) 19  Justine Murdock 03  Northwestern Uni-IL 2:11.73
Name Yr Team Seed Time 20 Paige Hetrick 02  Univ Louisville-KY 2:11.83
23 Daniel Li 05  Rose Bowl Aquati-CA 2:15.23 21 Torie Buerger 02  Kentucky Aquatic-KY 2:12.41
24 Charles Egeland 05 Aquajets Swim Te-MN 2:15.50 22 AnnaFreed 02 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 2:12.48 §
25 Jordan Willis 07 SwimMAC Carolina-NC 2:15.51 23 Rye Ulett 04  Univ Louisville-KY 2:12.55
26  Colin Zhang 06 Rise Aquatic Clu-IL 2:15.53 24 Charlotte Crush 08 Lakeside Swim Te-KY 2:12.56
27  Grayson Nye 05  Tac Titans-NC 2:15.53 25 Catie Choate 04 Dynamo Swim Club-GA 2:13.16
28 Jed Garner 05  Rockville Montgo-PV 2:15.60 26  Grace Frericks 03  Kentucky Aquatic-KY 2:13.19
29 Logan Kelly 03 Jaguar Aquatics-IN 2:15.61 27 Haley McDonald 07 Lakeside Swim Te-KY 2:13.28
30 Will Scholtz 04 Lakeside Swim Te-KY 2:15.89 28  Zuri Ferguson 07  Bluefish Swim CI-NE 2:13.28
31 Peter Bretzmann 03  Univ of Florida-FL 2:16.03 29  Summer Stanfield 01 Utah Aquatics-UT 2:13.34
32 Billy Regan 00 Ohio State Unive-OH 2:16.03 30 Sophie Brison 04 Dynamo Swim Club-GA 2:13.35
33 Scooter lida 02 ily Ymcacavalier-VA 2:16.05 31 Alexa Conner 06  Suburban Seahawk-MA 2:13.64
34 Angus Corbeau 03 Dallas Mustangs-NT 2:16.17 32 Finley Anderson 05  Univ of Denver H-CO 2:13.70
35 Harry Herrera 03 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 2:16.23 33 Audrey Derivaux 09 Jersey Wahoos-MA 2:13.70
36 Cale Martter 03  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 2:16.26 34 Kayman Neal 06 SwimMAC Carolina-NC 2:13.77
37 Alex Sanchez 02 Aggie Swim Club-GU 1:51.09Y 35 Elyse Heiser 03 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 2:13.96
38 Connor Morikawa 01 Northwestern Uni-IL 1:53.23Y 36 Sarah Rodrigues 06  Streamline Aquat-N] 2:13.99
39 Jaek Horner 01 Utah Aquatics-UT 1:53.85Y 37 Lexi Stephens 06 Poseidon Swimmin-VA 2:14.06
40 Aidan Kreiley 02  Univ Louisville-KY 1:53.99Y 38 Susan LaGrand 00 Oly Swimming-MI 1:53.12Y §
41 Logan Brown 05  First Colony Swi-GU 1:54.02Y 39 Carly Novelline 04 ily Ymcacavalier-VA 1:53.17Y
42  Luke Barr 03 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 1:54.28Y 40 Mia Motekaitis 00 California Aquat-PC 1:53.18Y
43  Kevin Houseman 01 Northwestern Uni-IL 1:54.61Y 41 Mackenzie McConagha 03 Wisconsin Aquati-WI 1:53.30Y
44 Will Heck 04 Bolles School Sh-FL 1:55.98Y B 42  Ella Bathurst 03 ily Ymcacavalier-VA 1:53.32Y
45 Kalen Anbar 05 New Canaan YMCA-CT 1:57.04Y B 43  Zoe Dixon 04  Univ of Florida-FL 1:53.62Y
44  Elle Caldow 02 Tide Swimming-VA 1:53.84Y
Event 11 Women 200 LC Meter Backstroke 45  Ellie Waldrep 02 Auburn Universit-SE 1:54.00y
World: 2:03.14 3/10/2023  Kaylee McKeown 46 Tristan Harrison 02 Ohio State Unive-OH 1:54.04y
American: 2:03.35 7/23/2019  Regan Smith 47 Macky Hodges 04  Sandpipers Of Ne-CA 1:54.23Y B
U.S.Open: 2:04.76 4/15/2023  Regan Smith 48 Charlotte Wilson 06  Univ of Denver H-CO 1:54.50Y B
LC Nationals: 2:05.08 4/27/2022  Phoebe Bacon
JrWorld: 2:03.35 7/26/2019  Regan Smith Event 12 Men 200 LC Meter Backstroke
Oly Trials: 2:13.59 World: 1:51.92 7/31/2009  Aaron Peirsol
Name Yr Team Seed Time American: 1:51.92 7/31/2009  Aaron Peirsol
1 Regan Smith 02  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 2:04.76 U.S.Open: 1:53.08 7/11/2009  Aaron Peirsol
2 Phoebe Bacon 02 Wisconsin Aquati-WI 2:05.08 LC Nationals: 1:53.08 7/11/2009  Aaron Peirsol
3 Rhyan White 00  Wolfpack Elite-NC 2:05.13 JrWorld: 1:55.14 7/28/2017  Kliment Kolesnikov
4 Isabelle Stadden 02 California Aquat-PC 2:07.29 Oly Trials: 2:01.69
5 Claire Curzan 04  Alto Swim Club-PC 2:07.31 Name Yr Team Seed Time
6  Leah Shackley 06 Blair Regional Y-AM 2:08.42 1 Ryan Murphy 95  California Aquat-PC 1:54.52
7  Reilly Tiltmann 03 ily Ymcacavalier-VA 2:09.61 2 Shaine Casas 99  Longhorn Aquatic-ST 1:55.35
8 Josephine Fuller 03  Tennessee Aquati-SE 2:09.77 3 Carson Foster 01 Mason Manta Rays-OH 1:55.86
9 Jo jo Ramey 05  Fishers Area Swi-IN 2:09.80 4 Jack Aikins 02 SwimAtlanta-GA 1:56.29
10 Teagan O'Dell 06 Mission Viejo Na-CA 2:09.95 5 Daniel Diehl 05 YMCA of Cumberla-MD 1:56.41
11 Kennedy Noble 04  Wolfpack Elite-NC 2:10.53 6  Hunter Tapp 01 Wolfpack Elite-NC 1:56.79
12 Natalie Mannion 04  Alto Swim Club-PC 2:10.81 7  Keaton Jones 04 Swim Neptune-AZ 1:57.04
13 Tess Howley 05 LongIsland Aqua-MR 2:10.87 8 Ian Grum 01 Dynamo Swim Club-GA 1:57.14
14  Lilla Bognar 06  Team Greenville-SC 2:11.11 9 Destin Lasco 01 California Aquat-PC 1:57.31
15 Maggie Wanezek 05 Elmbrook Swim Cl-WI 2:11.26 10 Bradley Dunham 00 SwimAtlanta-GA 1:58.60 §$
16  Emily Hamill 07 ubGermantown Aca-MA 2:11.36 11 Maximus Williamson 06 Lakeside Aquatic-NT 1:58.75
17  Olivia Bray 01 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 2:11.38 12 Chris Thames 98  Metro Atlanta Aq-GA 1:58.79
18 Erika Pelaez 06 Eagle Aquatics-FG 2:11.67 13 JT Ewing 04  Wolfpack Elite-NC 1:59.19
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Event 12 ...(Men 200 LC Meter Backstroke) 2
Name Yr Team Seed Time 3
14 Caleb Maldari 05 SwimMAC Carolina-NC 1:59.33 4
15 Wyatt Davis 01  Univ. Of Michiga-MI 1:59.38 5
16  Christopher O'Connor 02 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 1:59.52 6
17 Nate Stoffle 02  Auburn Universit-SE 1:59.70 7
18 Rex Maurer 04  Rose Bowl Aquati-CA 1:59.74 8
19 Sam Powe 04  McCallie / Gps A-SE 2:00.35 9
20 Thomas Shomper 02 Aggie Swim Club-GU 2:00.58 10
21 Tommy Janton 04  Univ Notre Dame-IN 2:00.61 11
22 Colby Mefford 01 California Aquat-PC 2:00.71 12
23 Jack Wi]kening 04  Univ. Of Michiga-MI 2:00.77 $ 13
24  Gavin Currie 03  Blue Hen Aquatic-MA 2:00.79 14
25  William Modglin 04  Zionsville Swim-IN 2:00.81 15
26  Kyle Ponsler 04  Wolfpack Elite-NC 2:0091 16
27 Landon Driggers 01 Tennessee Aquati-SE 2:01.03 17
28 Braeden Haughey 04 ily Ymcacavalier-VA 2:01.03 18
29 Amadeusz Knop 04  Sarasota Sharks-FL 2:01.06 19
30 Nicolas Albiero 99 Cardinal Aquatic-KY 2:01.47 20
31 Andrew Simmons 03  Auburn Universit-SE 2:01.47 21
32 Adriano Arioti 06  Rockville Montgo-PV 2:01.59 22
33 Gabe Machado 03  Alto Swim Club-PC 2:01.65 23
34 Cotton Fields 02 Dallas Mustangs-NT 2:01.66 24
35 Daniel Gallagher 01 Dynamo Swim Club-GA 2:01.67 25
36 Jared Daigle 00  Univ. Of Michiga-MI 2:01.77 26
37 Brandon Miller 03 Utah Aquatics-UT 2:01.79 27
38 Harrison Lierz 02 Tennessee Aquati-SE 2:01.84 28
39 Mitchell Norton 02 Marietta Marlins-GA 2:01.97 29
40 Eric Lee 05  Scarlet Aquatics-N] 2:01.97 30
41  Griffin Curtis 02 Louisiana State-LA 2:02.03 31
42 Jackson Millard 03  Univ Louisville-KY 2:02.06 32
43 Jackson Mussler 03 Kentucky Aquatic-KY 2:02.11 33
44  QOwen McDonald 04  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 2:02.17 34
45 Humberto Najera 05 Evolution Racing-CA 2:02.18 35
46 Tommy Hagar 04 Commonwealth Swi-NE 2:02.28 36
47  Aidan Stoffle 00 Auburn Universit-SE 1:39.30Y 37
48 Aaron Sequeira 01  Alto Swim Club-PC 1:3991Y 38
49  Jack Wadsworth 02  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 1:40.90Y 39
50 Mikey Moore 02 Wolfpack Elite-NC 1:41.56Y $ 40
51 Ryan Weaver 03  Wolfpack Elite-NC 1:42.03Y 41
52 Chase Mueller 04  Foothills Swim T-CO 1:42.37Y B 472
53  Marcus Gentry 04  Univ Notre Dame-IN 1:42.87Y B 43
54  David King 05 ily Ymcacavalier-VA 1:42.89Y B 44
Event 13 Women 50 LC Meter Butterfly :Z
World: 24.43 7/5/2014 Sarah Sjoestroem 47
American: 25.38 6/23/2022  Tori Huske 48
U.S. Open: 25.46 8/26/2017  Rikako lkee 49
LC Nationals: 25.48 7/26/2018  Kelsi Dahlia 50
Jr World: 25.46 8/26/2017  Rikako Idee 51
Name Yr Team Seed Time 52
1 Torri Huske 02  Arlington-PV 25.38 53
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Claire Curzan
Natalie Hinds
Abbey Weitzeil
Beata Nelson
Kate Douglass
Gretchen Walsh
Kelly Pash

Gabi Albiero
Olivia Bray
Dakota Luther
Emma Sticklen
Lucy Bell
Annika Parkhe
Bailey Hartman
Abby Arens
Callie Dickinson
Rachel Klinker
Charlotte Crush
Lillie Nordmann
Tess Howley
Anna Boemer
Ellie Vannote
Tristen Ulett
Abby Daniel
Ella Jablonski
Katherine Zenick
Leah Gingrich
Julia Heimstead
Hannah Bellard
Gigi Johnson
Avery Bargeron
Morgan Kraus
Carly Novelline
Campbell Stoll
Sydney Lu
Abby Harter
Addison Reese
Olivia Theall
Maggie Schalow
Clare Watson
Mimi Watts
Christiana Regenauer
Catherine Russo
Olivia Peoples
Ava Longi

Aris Runnels
Taylor Williams
Caroline Larsen
Emma Kern
Morgan Scott
Brady Kendall
Tristan Harrison
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04
93
96
98
01
03
01
02
01
99
02
04
05
05
02
99
00
08
02
05
05
01
02
03
06
01
90
02
05
04
02
01
04
05
04
02
05
01
04
07
02
01
02
03
02
03
03
06
05
00
04
02

speedo

Alto Swim Club-PC
Gator Swim Club-FL
California Aquat-PC
Wisconsin Aquati-WI
New York Athleti-MR
Nashville Aquati-SE
Longhorn Aquatic-ST
Univ Louisville-KY
Longhorn Aquatic-ST
Longhorn Aquatic-ST
Longhorn Aquatic-ST
Alto Swim Club-PC
Patriot Aquatic-IL
Crow Canyon Shar-PC
Wolfpack Elite-NC
Athens Bulldog S-GA
California Aquat-PC
Lakeside Swim Te-KY
Alto Swim Club-PC
Long Island Aqua-MR
Solo Aquatics-NE
North Carolina A-NC
Univ Louisville-KY
Firestone Akron-LE
lubSeattle Metro-PN
Ohio State Unive-OH
Unattached-MA
Arizona Elite-AZ

Club Wolverine-MI
Alto Swim Club-PC
Auburn Universit-SE
Ohio State Unive-OH
ily Ymcacavalier-VA
Elmbrook Swim Cl-WI
Unattached-PC

ily Ymcacavalier-VA
Laker Swim-FL

Aggie Swim Club-GU
Irvine Novaquati-CA
Bellevue Club Sw-PN
American Univers-PV
Univ Louisville-KY
Ohio State Unive-OH
Univ of Florida-FL
Longhorn Aquatic-ST
Univ of Florida-FL

U. of Missouri-MV
Foxjets Swim Tea-MN
Aquajets Swim Te-MN
Texas Ford Aquat-NT
Univ. Of Michiga-MI
Ohio State Unive-OH

B ™

TOYOTA

25.43
26.07
26.15
26.30
57.19
57.44
57.73
57.82
58.22
58.39
58.64
58.69
58.71
58.71
59.04
59.18
59.18
59.21
59.21
59.28
59.64
59.67
59.68
59.68
59.69
59.74
59.78
59.83
59.85
59.85
59.88
59.89
59.99
1:00.10
1:00.14
1:00.19
1:00.21
1:00.22
1:00.23
1:00.32
1:00.35
51.03Y
51.60Y
51.62Y
52.01Y
52.10Y
52.20Y
52.22Y
52.23Y
52.26Y
52.27Y
52.31Y
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Event 13 ..(Women 50 LC Meter Butterfly) 36 Russell Exum 03  Dallas Mustangs-NT 46.27Y
Name Yr Team Seed Time 37 Cason Wilburn 01  Univ Notre Dame-IN 46.28Y
54 Sam Baron 02 ily Ymcacavalier-VA 52.33Y 38 Lucca Battaglini 05 EastCarolina Aq-NC 46.94Y B
55 Ava Whitaker 04 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 52.36Y *
56 Cora Dupre 01 Mason Manta Rays-OH 5236y Event 15 Women 400 LC Meter IM
57  Emily Thompson 05 Tormgreater Some-N] 5251V B World: 4:25.87 4/1/2023 Summer McIntosh
58  Alana Berlin 07  Schroeder YMCA S-WI 5258V B American: 4:31.12 6/29/2008  Katie Hoff
59  Kelsey Zhang 07  Palo Alto Stanfo-PC 52.62Y B US.Open: 4:28.61 12/2/2022  Summer McIntosh
60 Hailey Tierney 05  Lake Country Swi-Wl 5316V B LC Nationals: 4:31.12 6/29/2008  Katie Hoff
Jr World: 4:25.87 4/1/2023 Summer McIntosh
Event 14 Men 50 LC Meter Butterfly Oly Trials: 4:49.89
World: 22.27 7/1/2018 Andri Govorov Name Yr Team Seed Time
American: 22.35 7/22/2019  Caeleb Dressel 1 Katie Grimes 06  Sandpipers Of Ne-CA 4:31.81
U.S. Open: 22.84 4/27/2022  Caeleb Dressel 2 Emma Weyant 01  Univof Florida-FL 4:36.00
LC Nationals: 22.84 4/27/2022  Caeleb Dressel 3 Hali Flickinger 94  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 4:36.46
Jr World: 22.96 9/3/2022 Diogo Matos Ribeiro 4 Leah Smith 95  Longhorn Aquatic-ST 4:36.66
Name Yr Team Seed Time 5 Leah Hayes 05  desFox Valley Pa-IL 4:39.58
1 Caeleb Dressel 96  Gator Swim Club-FL 22.57 6  Alex Walsh 01 Nashville Aquati-SE 4:42.15
2 Daniel Wilson 01 U.of Missouri-MV 23.52 7 Megan Van Berkom 01 Univ Minnesota-MN 4:42.69
3 Michael Andrew 99  MA Swim Academy-SI 50.88 8 Kayla Han 08 LaMirada Armada-CA 4:42.96
4 Dare Rose 02 California Aquat-PC 51.40 9 Chloe Kim 07  Scarlet Aquatics-NJ 4:43.45
5 Aiden Hayes 03  Wolfpack Elite-NC 51.78 10 Bella Sims 05  Sandpipers Of Ne-CA 4:43.46
6  Zach Harting 97  Cardinal Aquatic-KY 51.99 11  Justina Kozan 03  Trojan Swim Club-CA 4:43.80
7  Luke Miller 02  Wolfpack Elite-NC 52.06 12 Lucy Bell 04  Alto Swim Club-PC 4:44.54
8 Arsenio Bustos 03  Wolfpack Elite-NC 52.07 13 Avery Klamfoth 07 SwimMAC Carolina-NC 4:45.72
9 Bryce Halterman 04  Univ. Of Michiga-MI 52.33 14 Michaela Mattes 05 Sarasota Sharks-FL 4:45.78
10 Sterling Crane 00 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 52.33 15 Zoe Dixon 04  Univ of Florida-FL 4:45.89
11 Ryan Held 95  New York Athleti-MR 52.44 16 Lilla Bognar 06 Team Greenville-SC 4:46.00
12 Jonny Kulow 04  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 52.74 17 Grace Sheble 02  Wolfpack Elite-NC 4:47.35
13 Aidan Stoffle 00 Auburn Universit-SE 52.76 18 Eleanor Sun 04 Nation's Capital-PV 4:47.61
14 Matthew Jensen 01 California Aquat-PC 52.80 19 Hannah Bellard 05  Club Wolverine-MI 4:47.67
15 Mitchell Ledford 04  Wolfpack Elite-NC 52.85 20 Hannah Ownbey 01  Auburn Universit-SE 4:47.81
16 Dalton Lowe 02  Univ Louisville-KY 52.87 21 Camden Doane 06 King Aquatic Clu-PN 4:48.05
17 Alex Colson 01 Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 52.93 22 Katie McCarthy 04  Edina Swim Club-MN 4:48.17
18 Kaiser Neverman 02  Univ Minnesota-MN 52.96 23 Reese Tiltmann 04 Elmbrook Swim CI-WI 4:48.21
19  Finn Brooks 03 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 53.05 24 Sofia Plaza 05 SwimMAC Carolina-NC 4:48.33
20 Noah Henderson 01  Wolfpack Elite-NC 53.05 25  Carli Cronk 06  Alamo Area Aquat-ST 4:48.53
21 Jace Crawford 02  Univ of Florida-FL 53.19 26  Campbell Chase 05  Cor Swimming-NT 4:48.55
22 Scotty Buff 04  Greater Toledo A-OH 53.19 27  Alexa McDevitt 07  Bellevue Club Sw-PN 4:48.62
23 Will Hayon 04  Virginia Tech-VA 53.20 28  Alexis Yager 98  Tennessee Aquati-SE 4:48.68
24  David Schmitt 05  Evolution Racing-CA 53.32 29 Mia Abruzzo 03 Plymouth Whitema-MA 4:48.71 $§
25  Aaron Sequeira 01  Alto Swim Club-PC 53.55 30 Emily Brown 06  Dublin Community-OH 4:48.83
26  Boyd Poelke 01  North Carolina A-NC 45.11Y 31 Abby O'Sullivan 05  Mission Viejo Na-CA 4:49.10
27  Tim Connery 02 SwimMAC Carolina-NC 45.21Y $ 32 Gracie Weyant 05 Sarasota Sharks-FL 4:49.15
28 Brady Samuels 03 Boilermaker Aqua-IN 45.64Y 33 Haley McDonald 07 Lakeside Swim Te-KY 4:49.40
29 Chachi Gustafson 01 Ohio State Unive-OH 4590Y 34 Abby Hay 01 Univ Louisville-KY 4:49.82
30 Connor Foote 03  Aggie Swim Club-GU 46.09Y 35 Jessica Eden 03  Ohio State Unive-OH 4:49.86
31 Nate Stoffle 02  Auburn Universit-SE 46.17Y 36 Nicole Zettel 06  TacTitans-NC 4:49.95
32 Jack Lustig 03  Schroeder YMCA S-WI 46.17Y 37 Katherine Adams 04  Tualatin Hills S-OR 4:50.20
33 Brian Benzing 01 Towson Universit-MD 46.25Y 38 Lainey Mullins 05  Suburban Seahawk-MA 4:50.22
34 Jacob Wimberly 05  Texas Ford Aquat-NT 46.26Y 39 Campbell Stoll 05  Elmbrook Swim CI-WI 4:50.26
35 Spencer Jyawook 02  Jaguar Aquatics-IN 46.27Y 40 Emily Thompson 05 Tormgreater Some-N] 4:50.42
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Event 15 ..(Women 400 LC Meter IM) 29 Dillon Wright 05  Sandpipers Of Ne-CA 4:22.71
Name Yr Team Seed Time 30 Sean Green 07 LongIsland Aqua-MR 4:22.71
41 Hana Shimizu-Bowers 04  Badger Swim Club-MR 4:50.44 31 Ivan Puskovitch 01 Tsm Aquatics-CA 4:22.72
42 Kyra Sommerstad 02  Ohio State Unive-OH 4:50.71 32 William Christenson 01  Univ Minnesota-MN 4:22.77
43  Asia Kozan 05 Mission Viejo Na-CA 4:07.27Y 33 Nathan Holty 01 Ohio State Unive-OH 4:22.87
44  Samantha Tadder 03 Alto Swim Club-PC 4:07.40Y 34 Humberto Najera 05  Evolution Racing-CA 4:23.46
45 Rye Ulett 04  Univ Louisville-KY 4:09.27Y 35 Tommy Bried 03  Univ Louisville-KY 4:23.72
46 Caroline Bricker 05  Pikes Peak Athle-CO 4:09.57Y 36 Connor Hunt 03  Univ. Of Michiga-MI 4:23.85
47  Katherine Helms 04  Wolfpack Elite-NC 4:09.80Y 37 Michael Hochwalt 05  Spokane Waves Aq-1E 4:23.88
48 Anna Auld 03  Univ of Florida-FL 4:10.36Y 38 Kalen Anbar 05 New Canaan YMCA-CT 4:23.98
49  Krista Marlin 04  Suburban Seahawk-MA 4:10.45Y $ 39 Luke Ellis 06 Sandpipers Of Ne-CA 4:24.02
50 Paige Kuwata 04  Univ Louisville-KY 4:50.86L B 40  Danny Berlitz 01  West Virginia Un-WV 4:24.06
51 Summer Cardwell 04  Univ Louisville-KY 4:51.43L B 41 ]ack Vandeusen 01 Univ of Florida-FL 4:24.15
52 Audrey Derivaux 09 Jersey Wahoos-MA 4:13.26Y B 42 Norvin Clontz 07  SwimMAC Carolina-NC 4:24.19
53 Maddie Waggoner 04 Jersey Wahoos-MA 4:13.49Y B 43  Jacques Rathle 03  Auburn Universit-SE 4:24.38
44  Mason Edmund 04  Ohio State Unive-OH 4:24.41
Event 16 Men 400 LC Meter IM 45 Kyle Brill 03  Rose Bowl Aquati-CA 4:24.66
World: 4:03.84 8/10/2008  Michael Phelps 46 Cotton Fields 02 Dallas Mustangs-NT 42472
American: 4:03.84 8/10/2008  Michael Phelps 47 Jake Hand 01 Arizona Elite-AZ 42510 §$
U.S.Open: 4:05.25 6/29/2008  Michael Phelps 48 Jackson Millard 03 Univ Louisville-KY 42511
LC Nationals: 4:05.25 6/29/2008  Michael Phelps 49  Zach Ward 02  Wisconsin Aquati-WI 4:25.57
JrWorld: 4:10.02 5/23/2021  [lia Borodin 50 Gregg Enoch 06 Carmel Swim Club-IN 4:25.60
Oly Trials:  4:25.19 51 Peter Bretzmann 03 Univ of Florida-FL 4:25.72
Name Yr Team Seed Time 52  Brandon Miller 03 Utah Aquatics-UT 4:25.75
1 Carson Foster 01  Mason Manta Rays-OH 4:06.56 53  Evan Mclnerny 01 Auburn Universit-SE 4:25.78
2 Chase Kalisz 94  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 4:07.47 54 Ryan Merani 04 Kentucky Aquatic-KY 3:42.19Y
3 Bobby Finke 99  Saint Petersburg-FL 4:10.57 55  Cale Martter 03  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 3:43.71Y
4 David Johnston 01 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 4:13.24 56 Gibson Holmes 04 Mason Manta Rays-OH 3:45.28Y
5 Jake Foster 00 Mason Manta Rays-OH 4:13.76 57 William Bansberg 03  Ohio State Unive-OH 3:45.29Y
6 Jay Litherland 95  SunDevil Swimmi-AZ 4:14.44 58 Owen Conley 01  Ohio State Unive-OH 3:45.56Y
7 Baylor Nelson 03  Aggie Swim Club-GU 41647 59 Tony Laurito 06  South Shore Sail-GU 3:45.76Y
8 Maximus Williamson 06 Lakeside Aquatic-NT 4:17.58 60  Nils Bognar 03  Georgia Tech Swi-GA 3:45.80Y §
9 Ian Grum 01  Dynamo Swim Club-GA 4:17.87 61 Baylor Stanton 07 Gwinnett Aquatic-GA 3:46.73Y B
10  Sean Grieshop 98 California Aquat-PC 4:18.22 62  Jake Eccleston 06 Fort Collins Are-CO 3:47.12Y B
11  Kyle Ponsler 04  Wolfpack Elite-NC 4:18.44 63  Andrew Taylor 04 Tampa Bay Aquati-FL 3:47.29Y B
12 Charlie Swanson 98 Nova of Virginia-VA 4:18.62
13 Owen Lloyd 01 Wolfpack Elite-NC 4:18.83 Event 17 Women 100 LC Meter Butterfly
14 Mason Laur 02  Univ of Florida-FL 4:19.69 World: 55.48 8/7/2016 Sarah Sjostrom
15 Cooper Lucas 05 Lakeside Aquatic-NT 4:19.77 American: 55.64 6/19/2022  Torri Huske
16 Levi Sandidge 04 Kentucky Aquatic-KY 4:20.20 U.S. Open: 55.66 6/14/2021  Torri Huske
17 Diego Nosack 04 Tualatin Hills S-OR 4:20.20 LC Nationals: 55.66 6/14/2021  Torri Huske
18 Jared Daigle 00  Univ. Of Michiga-MI 4:20.27 Jr World: 56.43 5/14/2021  (Claire Curzan
19 Gio Linscheer 04  Univ of Florida-FL 4:20.58 Oly Trials: 1:00.19
20 Landon Driggers 01 Tennessee Aquati-SE 4:20.85 Name Yr Team Seed Time
21 Landon D'Ariano 05 ubGermantown Aca-MA 4:21.00 1  Torri Huske 02  Arlington-PV 55.64
22  Connor Lamastra 98 Dynamo Swim Club-GA 4:21.23 2 Claire Curzan 04  Alto Swim Club-PC 56.35
23  Rick Mihm 01 Alto Swim Club-PC 4:21.94 3 Regan Smith 02  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 56.60
24 Ryan Erisman 06 Laker Swim-FL 4:22.12 4  Kate Douglass 01 New York Athleti-MR 57.19
25 Noah Sech 05 Mission Viejo Na-CA 4:22.26 5 Gretchen Walsh 03  Nashville Aquati-SE 57.44
26  Drew Hitchcock 05 Baylor Swim Club-SE 4:22.29 6 Alex Shackell 06 Carmel Swim Club-IN 57.63
27 Owen McDonald 04  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 4:22.34 7  Kelly Pash 01 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 57.73
28 Rex Maurer 04 Rose Bowl Aquati-CA 4:22.51 8 Gabi Albiero 02  Univ Louisville-KY 57.82
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Event 17 ..(Women 100 LC Meter Butterfly) 59 Caroline Larsen 06  Foxjets Swim Tea-MN 52.22Y
Name Yr Team Seed Time 60 Emma Kern 05 Aquajets Swim Te-MN 52.23Y
9 Leah Shackley 06  Blair Regional Y-AM 58.07 61 Morgan Scott 00 Texas Ford Aquat-NT 52.26Y
10 Olivia Bray 01 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 58.22 62 Brady Kendall 04  Univ. Of Michiga-MI 52.27Y
11 Beata Nelson 98  Wisconsin Aquati-WI 58.24 63 Mackenzie McConagha 03  Wisconsin Aquati-WI 52.30Y
12 Dakota Luther 99  Longhorn Aquatic-ST 58.39 64 Tristan Harrison 02  Ohio State Unive-OH 52.31Y
13 Natalie Hinds 93  Gator Swim Club-FL 58.45 65 Sam Baron 02 ily Ymcacavalier-VA 52.33Y
14 Emma Sticklen 02 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 58.64 66 Ava Whitaker 04 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 52.36Y *
15 Lucy Bell 04  Alto Swim Club-PC 58.69 67 Emily Thompson 05  Tormgreater Some-N] 52.51Y B
16 Annika Parkhe 05 Patriot Aquatic-IL 58.71 68 Alana Berlin 07  Schroeder YMCA S-WI 52.58Y B
17 Bailey Hartman 05 Crow Canyon Shar-PC 58.71 69 Kelsey Zhang 07 Palo Alto Stanfo-PC 52.62Y B
18 Abby Arens 02  Wolfpack Elite-NC 59.04 70  Caroline Bricker 05 Pikes Peak Athle-CO 52.66Y B
19 Callie Dickinson 99  Athens Bulldog S-GA 59.18 71 Molly Sweeney 07 Carmel Swim Club-IN 52.98Y B
20 Rachel Klinker 00 California Aquat-PC 59.18 72 Hailey Tierney 05 Lake Country Swi-WI 53.16Y B
21 Charlotte Crush 08 Lakeside Swim Te-KY 59.21
22 Lillie Nordmann 02 Alto Swim Club-PC 59.21 Event 18 Men 100 LC Meter Butterfly
23 Erika Pelaez 06 Eagle Aquatics-FG 59.23 World: 49.45 7/30/2021 Caeleb Dressel
24 Tess Howley 05 LongIsland Aqua-MR 59.28 American: 49.45 7/30/2021  Caeleb Dressel
25  Phoebe Bacon 02  Wisconsin Aquati-Wi 59.43 U.S. Open: 49.76 6/18/2021  (Caeleb Dressel
26 Anna Boemer 05  Solo Aquatics-NE 59.64 LC Nationals: 49.76 6/18/2021 Caeleb Dressel
27 Ellie Vannote 01 North Carolina A-NC 59.67 Jr World: 50.62 6/30/2017  Kristof Milak
28  Tristen Ulett 02 Univ Louisville-KY 59.68 Oly Trials: ~ 53.59
29  Abby Daniel 03  Firestone Akron-LE 59.68 Name Yr Team Seed Time
30  EllaJablonski 06 lubSeattle Metro-PN 59.69 1 Caeleb Dressel 96  Gator Swim Club-FL 50.01
31  Bella Sims 05  Sandpipers Of Ne-CA 59.74 2 Shaine Casas 99  Longhorn Aquatic-ST 50.40
32 Katherine Zenick 01 Ohio State Unive-OH 59.74 3 Michael Andrew 99  MA Swim Academy-SI 50.88
33 Leah Gingrich 90 Unattached-MA 59.78 4 Trenton Julian 98  Mission Viejo Na-CA 51.10
34  Julia Heimstead 02  Arizona Elite-AZ 59.83 5 Dare Rose 02 California Aquat-PC 51.40
35 Rhyan White 00 Wolfpack Elite-NC 59.83 6 Aiden Hayes 03  Wolfpack Elite-NC 51.78
36 Hannah Bellard 05  Club Wolverine-MI 59.85 7 Nicolas Albiero 99 Cardinal Aquatic-KY 51.96
37  GigiJohnson 04  Alto Swim Club-PC 59.85 §$ 8 Ryan Murphy 95  California Aquat-PC 51.96
38 Avery Bargeron 02  Auburn Universit-SE 59.88 9 Thomas Heilman 07 iy Ymcacavalier-VA 51.98
39  Morgan Kraus 01 Ohio State Unive-OH 59.89 10 Zach Harting 97  Cardinal Aquatic-KY 51.99
40 Carly Novelline 04 ily Ymcacavalier-VA 59.99 11 Luke Miller 02 Wolfpack Elite-NC 52.06
41 Lindsay Looney 01  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 1:00.09 12 Arsenio Bustos 03  Wolfpack Elite-NC 52.07
42 Campbell Stoll 05  Elmbrook Swim Cl-W1 1:00.10 13 Gabriel Jett 02  California Aquat-PC 52.17
43 Sydney Lu 04 Unattached-PC 1:00.14 14 Bryce Halterman 04 Univ. Of Michiga-MI 52.33
44 Abby Harter 02 ily Ymcacavalier-VA 1:00.19 15  Sterling Crane 00  Longhorn Aquatic-ST 52.33
45  Kennedy Noble 04 Wolfpack Elite-NC 1:00.20 16 Grant House 98  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 52.55
46  Addison Reese 05 Laker Swim-FL 1:00.21 17 Kaii Winkler 06 Eagle Aquatics-FG 52.64
47  Olivia Theall 01 Aggie Swim Club-GU 1:00.22 18 Jonny Kulow 04  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 52.74
48  Maggie Schalow 04 Irvine Novaquati-CA 1:00.23 19  Aidan Stoffle 00  Auburn Universit-SE 52.76
49  Sara Stotler 03 Tennessee Aquati-SE 1:00.30 20 Matthew Jensen 01 California Aquat-PC 52.80
50 Clare Watson 07  Bellevue Club Sw-PN 1:00.32 21 Mitchell Ledford 04  Wolfpack Elite-NC 52.85
51  Mimi Watts 02  American Univers-PV 1:00.35 22 Dalton Lowe 02 Univ Louisville-KY 52.87
52  Katie Christopherson 05 SwimAtlanta-GA 1:00.39 23 Alex Colson 01 SunDevil Swimmi-AZ 52.93
53  Christiana Regenauer 01  Univ Louisville-KY 51.03Y 24 Kaiser Neverman 02 Univ Minnesota-MN 52.96
54 Catherine Russo 02  Ohio State Unive-OH 51.60Y 25 Finn Brooks 03  IndianaSwim Clu-IN 53.05
55  Olivia Peoples 03 Univ of Florida-FL 51.62Y 26  Noah Henderson 01  Wolfpack Elite-NC 53.05
56 Ava Longi 02 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 52.01Y 27 Noah Bowers 01  Wolfpack Elite-NC 53.06
57  Aris Runnels 03  Univ of Florida-FL 52.10Y 28 Jace Crawford 02  Univ of Florida-FL 53.19
58  Taylor Williams 03 U. of Missouri-MV 52.20Y 29  Scotty Buff 04  Greater Toledo A-OH 53.19
PHILLIPS ,
\/ SPECIAL arena \”,\ Q speedo ™n
wwiroe WARFARE "’ oneEAmerick  OMEGA ’ 7 3

PROVIDING ENERGY.

IMPROVING LIVES.

TOYOTA



USA Swimming-National Meets

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 6:08 PM 6/22/2023 Page 12
2023 Phillips 66 National Championships - 6/27/2023 to 7/1/2023

Psych Sheet
Event 18...(Men 100 LC Meter Butterfly) 19 Zoie Hartman 00  Athens Bulldog S-GA 1:08.85
Name Yr Team Seed Time 20 Isabelle Odgers 00 Trojan Swim Club-CA 1:08.98
30 Will Hayon 04  Virginia Tech-VA 53.20 21 Grace Rainey 04 SwimMAC Carolina-NC 1:09.11
31 Jack Dahlgren 00  Team Triumph-MV 53.22 22 Aubree Brouwer 03  Wolfpack Elite-NC 1:09.13
32 David Schmitt 05  Evolution Racing-CA 53.32 23 Jessey Li 04 Mason Manta Rays-OH 1:09.17
33  Brendan Burns 01 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 53.35 24  Bridget Engel 02  Kentucky Aquatic-KY 1:09.20
34 Aaron Shackell 04 Carmel Swim Club-IN 53.54 25  Zoe Skirboll 04  Racer X Aquatics-AM 1:09.29
35 Aaron Sequeira 01 Alto Swim Club-PC 53.55 26  Aurelie Migault 02  Army West Point-MR 1:09.58
36 Boyd Poelke 01 North Carolina A-NC 4511y 27  Abby Arens 02 Wolfpack Elite-NC 1:09.65
37 Tim Connery 02  SwimMAC Carolina-NC 45.21Y$ 28 Dani Karnaugh 05  Scarlet Aquatics-N] 1:09.73
38  Wyatt Davis 01  Univ. Of Michiga-MI 45.60Y 29 Mary Elizabegth Cespedes 06  Valparaiso Swim-IN 1:09.83
39 Brady Samuels 03  Boilermaker Aqua-IN 45.64Y 30 Channing Hanley 02  Longhorn Aquatic-ST 1:10.12
40  Chachi Gustafson 01  Ohio State Unive-OH 45.90Y 31 Mia Cheatwood 04  West Virginia Un-WV 1:10.18
41 Harrison Lierz 02 Tennessee Aquati-SE 4590Y 32 Caroline Bricker 05 Pikes Peak Athle-CO 1:10.30
42  Connor Foote 03  Aggie Swim Club-GU 46.09Y 33  Elle Scott 07  Nova of Virginia-VA 1:10.35
43  Nate Stoffle 02  Auburn Universit-SE 46.17Y 34 Denise Phelan 04  Kentucky Aquatic-KY 59.38Y
44 Jack Lustig 03  Schroeder YMCA S-WI 46.17Y 35 Ellie Jew 01 Univ Notre Dame-IN 59.73Y
45  Jacob Wimberly 05 Texas Ford Aquat-NT 46.26Y 36 Gillian Tu 05 Bellevue Club Sw-PN 1:00.02Y
46  Brendan Whitfield 04 Lynchburg YMCA S-VA 46.26Y 37 Jojo Randby 03  Club Husker-MW 1:00.07y
47  Spencer ]yawook 02 Jaguar Aquatics-IN 46.27Y 38 Addie Robillard 07 Mason Manta Rays-OH 1:00.07Y
48 Russell Exum 03 Dallas Mustangs-NT 46.27Y 39 Danielle Melilli 00 Queens Universit-NC 1:00.11Y
49  Cason Wilburn 01 Univ Notre Dame-IN 46.28Y 40 Avery Klamfoth 07 SwimMAC Carolina-NC 1:10.63L B
50 Tyler Ray 04  Univ. Of Michiga-MI 46.58Y B 41 Caroline Larsen 06 Foxjets Swim Tea-MN 1:00.26Y B
51 Logan Brown 05  First Colony Swi-GU 47.04Y B
52 Ethan Harrington 05 Palo Alto Stanfo-PC 47.21Y B$ Event 20 Men 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
53 Adriano Arioti 06 Rockville Montgo-PV 4727YB World: 25.95 7/25/2017  Adam Peaty
American: 26.45 6/21/2022  Nic Fink
Event 19 Women 50 LC Meter Breaststroke U.S. Open: 26.52 4/28/2022  Michael Andrew
World: 29.30 5/22/2021  Benedetta Pilato LC Nationals: 26.52 4/28/2022  Michael Andrew
American: 29.40 7/30/2017  Lilly King Jr World: 26.97 4/4/2017 Nicolo Martinenghi
U.S. Open: 29.62 6/10/2018  Lilly King Name Yr Team Seed Time
LC Nationals: 29.66 6/29/2017  Lilly King 1 NicFink 93  Metro Atlanta Ag-GA/ABSC 2645
Jr World: 29.30 5/22/2021  Benedetto Pilato 2 Kevin Houseman 01 Northwestern Uni-IL 27.22
Name Yr Team Seed Time 3 Michael Andrew 99  MA Swim Academy-SI 58.51
1 Lilly King 97  Indiana Swim Clu-IN 29.76 4 Josh Matheny 02 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 59.44
2 LydiaJacoby 04 Seward Tsunami S-AK 30.08 5 Charlie Swanson 98  Nova of Virginia-VA 1:00.06
3 Skyler Smith 03  North Carolina A-NC 30.87 6 Tommy Cope 97  Club Wolverine-MI 1:00.25
4 Annie Lazor 94  Indiana Swim Clu-IN 30.89 7 Jason Louser 01 California Aquat-PC 1:00.30
5 Kaitlyn Dobler 02 Trojan Swim Club-CA 1:06.19 8 Zhier Fan 04 Metroplex Aquati-NT 1:00.64
6 Rachel Bernhardt 95  Team Charlotte S-NC 1:07.45 9  Matt Fallon 02  Athens Bulldog S-GA 1:00.75
7  Lucy Thomas 05 Elmbrook Swim CI-WI 1:07.63 10 Max McHugh 99  Univ Minnesota-MN 1:00.81
8 Olivia Anderson 97  Aquajets Swim Te-MN 1:07.85 11 Noah Nichols 02 ily Ymcacavalier-VA 1:00.85 §
9 Miranda Tucker 97  Texas Ford Aquat-NT 1:07.98 12 Aj Pouch 00 Virginia Tech-VA 1:00.85
10 Piper Enge 06 Bellevue Club Sw-PN 1:08.12 13 Mitch Mason 02 Louisiana State-LA 1:00.87
11  Emma Weber 04 ily Ymcacavalier-VA 1:08.16 14  Christian Bart 99  Oly Swimming-MI 1:01.12 §
12 Hannah Bach 00 Ohio State Unive-OH 1:08.37 15 Andy Dobrzanski 04  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 1:01.18
13 Katie Christopherson 05 SwimAtlanta-GA 1:08.39 16 Brandon Fischer 89  TriValley Aquat-PC 1:01.19
14  Anna Keating 02 ily Ymcacavalier-VA 1:08.45 17 Max Reich 02 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 1:01.41
15 Kaelyn Gridley 04 Duke University-NC 1:08.46 18 Luke Rodarte 98  California Aquat-PC 1:01.63
16 Josei Panitz 01 Ohio State Unive-OH 1:08.49 19 Henry Bethel 02  Auburn Universit-SE 1:01.79
17 Molly Sweeney 07 Carmel Swim Club-IN 1:08.60 20 Charles Egeland 05  Aquajets Swim Te-MN 1:01.80
18 Raya Mellott 07 Crow Canyon Shar-PC 1:08.77 21 Joshua Chen 05  Texas Ford Aquat-NT 1:01.80
\/ SPECIAL arena \”,\ Q speedo ™n
““"":""“E WARFARE "’ ONEAMERIC‘A@ OME GA PROVIDING EH;HE[ 7 '

IMPROVING LIVES.

TOYOTA



USA Swimming-National Meets

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 6:08 PM 6/22/2023 Page 13
2023 Phillips 66 National Championships - 6/27/2023 to 7/1/2023

Psych Sheet
Event 20 ...(Men 50 LC Meter Breaststroke) 16  Reilly Tiltmann 03  ily Ymcacavalier-VA 1:00.59
Name Yr Team Seed Time 17 Kennedy Noble 04  Wolfpack Elite-NC 1:00.83
22 Coleman Modglin 01 Zionsville Swim-IN 1:01.82 18 Carly Novelline 04 ily Ymcacavalier-VA 1:00.86
23 Daniel Li 05 Rose Bowl Aquati-CA 1:01.93 19 Paige Hetrick 02  Univ Louisville-KY 1:01.13
24 Matthew Jensen 01 California Aquat-PC 1:01.95 20 Torie Buerger 02  Kentucky Aquatic-KY 1:01.24
25 Jassen Yep 02 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 1:01.98 § 21 Ellie Waldrep 02  Auburn Universit-SE 1:01.41
26 Derek Maas 01 Buniversity Of A-SE 1:02.00 22 Eboni McCarty 03  Athens Bulldog S-GA 1:01.45
27 Logan Kelly 03 Jaguar Aquatics-IN 1:02.08 23 Justine Murdock 03 Northwestern Uni-IL 1:01.46
28 Colin Zhang 06 Rise Aquatic Clu-IL 1:02.15 24 Emma Kern 05 Aquajets Swim Te-MN 1:01.54
29 Watson Nguyen 05 Metroplex Aquati-NT 1:02.30 25 Catie Choate 04 Dynamo Swim Club-GA 1:01.64
30 Aidan Kreiley 02  Univ Louisville-KY 1:02.34 26  Natalie Mannion 04  Alto Swim Club-PC 1:01.67
31 Brian Benzing 01 Towson Universit-MD 1:02.35 27  Charlotte Crush 08 Lakeside Swim Te-KY 1:01.73
32 Josh Bey 06 Highland Hurrica-IN 1:02.44 28  Anya Mostek 03  ubGermantown Aca-MA 1:01.75
33 Julian Smith 02  Univ of Florida-FL 51.34Y 29 Mya Dewitt 04 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 1:01.84
34  Jacob Molacek 95  Texas Ford Aquat-NT 51.69Y 30 Annabel Crush 02  Wolfpack Elite-NC 1:01.95
35 Jaek Horner 01 Utah Aquatics-UT 51.78Y 31 Tess Howley 05  Longlsland Aqua-MR 1:01.96
36 Alex Sanchez 02 Aggie Swim Club-GU 51.90Y 32 Charlotte Wilson 06  Univ of Denver H-CO 1:01.98
37 Joey Garberick 01 Cardinal Communi-IN 52.17Y $ 33 Clare Logan 06 Fanwood-Scotch P-NJ 1:01.99
38 Luke Shourds 02 Univ Louisville-KY 52.36Y 34 Kennedy Gilbertson 01 lowa-lA 1:02.02
39  Will Heck 04 Bolles School Sh-FL 52.38Y 35 Emily Hamill 07 ubGermantown Aca-MA 1:02.06
40 Karl Helmuth 03  Ohio State Unive-OH 52.54Y 36 Morgan Kraus 01 Ohio State Unive-OH 1:02.09
41 Logan Brown 05  First Colony Swi-GU 52.59Y 37 Nyah Funderburke 03  Ohio State Unive-OH 51.44Y
42 Nate Germonprez 04 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 52.59Y 38 Aris Runnels 03  Univ of Florida-FL 51.57Y
43  Luke Barr 03 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 52.68Y 39 Kacey McKenna 03 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 51.93Y
44  Arie Voloschin 02 Dynamo Swim Club-GA 52.86Y 40 Tristan Harrison 02 Ohio State Unive-OH 52.05Y
45 Jordan Willis 07 SwimMAC Carolina-NC 1:02.64L B 41 Alana Berlin 07  Schroeder YMCA S-WI 52.31Y
46 Ben Delmar 05 SwimMAC Carolina-NC 1:02.74L B 42  Claire Jansen 04  Univ Pittsburgh-AM 52.33Y
47  Jed Garner 05  Rockville Montgo-PV 1:02.80L B 43  Lexi Stephens 06 Poseidon Swimmin-VA 52.48Y
48 Grayson Nye 05  Tac Titans-NC 1:03.38L B 44  Casey Chung 01  Univ. Of Michiga-MI 52.53Y
Event 21 Women 50 LC Meter Backstroke Event 22 Men 50 LC Meter Backstroke
World: 26.98 8/21/2018  Xiang Liu World: 23.71 4/28/2022  Hunter Armstrong
American: 27.12 4/28/2022  Katharine Berkoff American: 23.71 4/28/2022  Hunter Armstrong
U.S. Open: 27.12 4/28/2022  Katharine Berkoff U.S. Open: 23.71 4/28/2022  Hunter Armstrong
LC Nationals: 27.12 4/28/2022  Katharine Berkoff LC Nationals: 23.71 4/28/2022  Hunter Armstrong
Jr World: 27.49 1/29/2016  Minna Atherton Jr World: 24.00 8/6/2018 Kliment Kolesnikov
Name Yr Team Seed Time Name Yr Team Seed Time
1 Katharine Berkoff 01 Wolfpack Elite-NC 27.12 1 Hunter Armstrong 01 New York Athleti-MR 23.71
2 Regan Smith 02  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 27.25 2 Justin Ress 97  Mission Viejo Na-CA 23.92
3 Olivia Smoliga 94  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 27.33 3 Shaine Casas 99  Longhorn Aquatic-ST 24.00
4 Rhyan White 00 Wolfpack Elite-NC 27.45 4 Ryan Murphy 95  California Aquat-PC 24.57
5 Isabelle Stadden 02 California Aquat-PC 27.80 5 Adam Chaney 02  Univ of Florida-FL 24.78
6  Abbey Weitzeil 96 California Aquat-PC 27.95 6 Jack Aikins 02 SwimAtlanta-GA 2481
7  Erika Brown 98  Tennessee Aquati-SE 28.05 7  William Modglin 04  Zionsville Swim-IN 25.11
8 Claire Curzan 04  Alto Swim Club-PC 28.09 8 Jack Alexy 03 California Aquat-PC 25.16
9  Amy Fulmer 01 Ohio State Unive-OH 28.19 9 Daniel Diehl 05  YMCA of Cumberla-MD 53.07
10 Josephine Fuller 03 Tennessee Aquati-SE 28.19 10 Charlie Crush 04  Univ Louisville-KY 53.16
11  Gretchen Walsh 03 Nashville Aquati-SE 59.80 11 Jack Dolan 00 Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 54.04
12 Maggie Wanezek 05 Elmbrook Swim CI-WI 59.96 12 Wyatt Davis 01  Univ. Of Michiga-MI 54.31
13 Berit Berglund 05  Carmel Swim Club-IN 1:00.23 13 Destin Lasco 01 California Aquat-PC 54.31
14 Morgan Scott 00 Texas Ford Aquat-NT 1:00.48 14  Hunter Tapp 01 Wolfpack Elite-NC 54.44
15  Anna Peplowski 02 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 1:00.59 15 Nate Stoffle 02  Auburn Universit-SE 54.47
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Event 22 ...(Men 50 LC Meter Backstroke) 8
Name Yr Team Seed Time 9
16 Aidan Stoffle 00 Auburn Universit-SE 54.75 10
17 Brendan Burns 01 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 54.80 11
18 Jack Wilkening 04  Univ. Of Michiga-MI 5486 $ 12
19 Keaton Jones 04 Swim Neptune-AZ 54.90 13
20 Tommy Janton 04  Univ Notre Dame-IN 54.90 14
21 Christopher O'Connor 02  Longhorn Aquatic-ST 54.94 15
22 Jack Dahlgren 00 Team Triumph-MV 55.09 16
23  Chris Thames 98  Metro Atlanta Aq-GA 55.11 17
24 Grant Bochenski 03  U.of Missouri-MV 55.29 18
25 JT Ewing 04  Wolfpack Elite-NC 55.33 19
26 Joe Hayburn 04  Annapolis Swim C-MD 55.34 20
27  Brett Pinfold 95  Swim Houston Aqu-GU 55.40 21
28 Hudson Williams 05 New Albany Aquat-OH 55.43 22
29 Owen McDonald 04  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 55.48 23
30 Bradley Dunham 00 SwimAtlanta-GA 55.50 $ 24
31 Ryan Held 95  New York Athleti-MR 55.61 25
32 Caleb Maldari 05 SwimMAC Carolina-NC 55.61 26
33 Jacob Molacek 95  Texas Ford Aquat-NT 55.63 27
34  Quintin McCarty 03  Pikes Peak Athle-CO 55.73 28
35 Thomas Shomper 02 Aggie Swim Club-GU 55.78 29
36 MattKlotz 96 Tiger Aquatics S-LA 5582 § 30
37 Johnny Crush 05 Lakeside Swim Te-KY 55.86 31
38 Jacque Wenger 03  Evolution Racing-CA 55.87 32
39 Aiden Hayes 03  Wolfpack Elite-NC 55.87 33
40 Stephen Conrad 03  Wolfpack Elite-NC 55.88 34
41  Aaron Sequeira 01  Alto Swim Club-PC 45.44Y 35
42 Scotty Buff 04 Greater Toledo A-OH 45.72Y 36
43 Gavin Wight 01 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 45.79Y 37
44  Dalton Lowe 02  Univ Louisville-KY 45.80Y 38
45  Colby Mefford 01 California Aquat-PC 45.94Y 39
46  Jack Wadsworth 02  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 46.12Y 40
47 Marcus Gentry 04  Univ Notre Dame-IN 46.21Y 41
48 Luke Barr 03 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 46.43Y 42
49 Sam Powe 04  McCallie / Gps A-SE 46.49Y 43
44
Event 23 Women 400 LC Meter Freestyle 45
World: 3:56.08 3/28/2023  Summer McIntosh 46
American: 3:56.46 8/7/2016 Katie Ledecky 47
U.S.Open: 3:57.94 5/17/2018  Katie Ledecky 48
LC Nationals: 3:58.44 6/30/2017  Katie Ledecky 49
JrWorld: 3:56.08 3/25/2023  Summer McIntosh 50
Oly Trials: 4:15.49 51
Name Yr Team Seed Time 52
1 Katie Ledecky 97  Gator Swim Club-FL 3:58.15 53
2 Leah Smith 95  Longhorn Aquatic-ST 4:02.08
3 Erin Gemmell 04  Nation's Capital-PV 4:05.07
4 Katie Grimes 06 Sandpipers Of Ne-CA 4:05.18
5 Claire Weinstein 07  Sandpipers Of Ne-CA 4:06.24
6 Bella Sims 05 Sandpipers Of Ne-CA 4:06.41
7  Jillian Cox 05 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 4:06.84
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44  Christopher Mykkanen 01 Irvine Novaquati-CA 4:17.42Y
Event 24 Men 400 LC Meter Freestyle 45 Jack Vandeusen 01  Univ of Florida-FL 4:17.65Y
World: 3:40.07 7/26/2009  Paul Biedermann 46  Jack Wadsworth 02  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 4:17.87Y
American: 3:42.78 8/10/2008  Larsen Jensen 47 Brennan Gravley 00  Univ of Florida-FL 4:17.91Y
U.S.Open: 3:43.53 6/29/2008  Larsen Jensen 48 Luke Whitlock 06 Fishers Area Swi-IN 3:56.011, B
LC Nationals: 3:43.53 6/29/2008  Larson Jensen 49  Aiden Hammer 07  King Aquatic Clu-PN 3:56.73L, B
JrWorld: 3:44.60 4/1/2014 Mack Horton 50 Nathan Szobota 07 Nova of Virginia-VA 4:18.38Y B
Oly Trials: 3:55.59 51 Andrew Taylor 04 Tampa Bay Aquati-FL 4:1935Y B
Name Yr Team Seed Time 52 Gregg Enoch 06 Carmel Swim Club-IN 4:19.44Y B
1 Carson Foster 01  Mason Manta Rays-OH 3:45.29 53 David King 05 ily Ymcacavalier-VA 4:21.24Y B
2 Kieran Smith 00 Ridgefield Aquat-CT 3:45.70 54 Max Hatcher 06 Lakeside Aquatic-NT 4:2155Y B
3 Jake Magahey 01  SwimAtlanta-GA 3:46.36 55  Dillon Wright 05  Sandpipers Of Ne-CA 4:21.94Y B
4 Jake Mitchell 01  Univof Florida-FL 3:46.59 56 Luke Ellis 06 Sandpipers Of Ne-CA 4:2223YB
5 RossDant 00  Wolfpack Elite-NC 3:47.11 57 Luka Mijatovic 09 Pleasanton Seaha-PC 4:22.50Y B
6 Charlie Clark 02 Ohio State Unive-OH 3:49.36
7  Coby Carrozza 01 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 3:49.48 Event 25 Women 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
8 David Johnston 01 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 3:49.69 World: 1:04.13 7/25/2017  Lilly King
9  Rex Maurer 04 Rose Bowl Aquati-CA 3:49.86 American: 1:04.13 7/25/2017  Lilly King
10 Luke Hobson 03 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 3:49.95 § U.S.Open: 1:04.45 8/7/2009 Jessica Hardy
11  James Plage 02 Wolfpack Elite-NC 3:50.06 LC Nationals: 1:04.72 6/14/2021  Lilly King
12 Alec Enyeart 04  Tsunami Swim Tea-MV 3:50.18 JrWorld: 1:04.35 7/29/2013  Ruta Meilutyte
13  Norvin Clontz 07 SwimMAC Carolina-NC 3:50.82 Oly Trials: 1:10.29
14 Nick Caruso 03  Kentucky Aquatic-KY 3:51.36 Name Yr Team Seed Time
15 Michael Cotter 03  Tac Titans-NC 3:51.64 1 Lilly King 97  Indiana Swim Clu-IN 1:05.32
16  Julian Hill 00  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 3:52.10 2 LydiaJacoby 04  Seward Tsunami S-AK 1:05.84
17  Gabriel Jett 02 California Aquat-PC 3:52.16 3 Annie Lazor 94  Indiana Swim Clu-IN 1:05.91
18 Jay Litherland 95  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 3:52.24 4 Kaitlyn Dobler 02  Trojan Swim Club-CA 1:06.19
19 Drew Kibler 00 Carmel Swim Club-IN 3:52.25 5 Kate Douglass 01 New York Athleti-MR 1:07.07
20 Aaron Shackell 04 Carmel Swim Club-IN 3:52.42 6 Rachel Bernhardt 95  Team Charlotte S-NC 1:07.45
21 Gio Linscheer 04  Univ of Florida-FL 3:52.51 7  Lucy Thomas 05 Elmbrook Swim Cl-WI 1:07.63
22  Mason Mathias 02 Auburn Universit-SE 3:52.64 8 Olivia Anderson 97  Aquajets Swim Te-MN 1:07.85
23 Lance Norris 03  Wolfpack Elite-NC 3:53.31 9 Miranda Tucker 97  Texas Ford Aquat-NT 1:07.98
24  Sean Green 07 LongIsland Aqua-MR 3:54.21 10 Piper Enge 06 Bellevue Club Sw-PN 1:08.12
25 Michael Brinegar 99  Ohio State Unive-OH 3:54.35 11 Emma Weber 04 ily Ymcacavalier-VA 1:08.16
26 Ryan Erisman 06 Laker Swim-FL 3:54.42 12 Hannah Bach 00 Ohio State Unive-OH 1:08.37
27 Mason Edmund 04  Ohio State Unive-OH 3:54.60 13  Katie Christopherson 05 SwimAtlanta-GA 1:08.39
28 Henry McFadden 05 Jersey Wahoos-MA 3:54.74 14  Anna Keating 02 ily Ymcacavalier-VA 1:08.45
29  Michael Bonson 02  Auburn Universit-SE 3:54.76 15 Kaelyn Gridley 04  Duke University-NC 1:08.46
30 Cooper Lucas 05 Lakeside Aquatic-NT 3:54.86 16 Josei Panitz 01  Ohio State Unive-OH 1:08.49
31 Elle Shoyat 03  Northern KY Clip-OH 3:55.07 17  Molly Sweeney 07  Carmel Swim Club-IN 1:08.60
32 Joey Tepper 02 Tennessee Aquati-SE 3:55.16 18 Raya Mellott 07  Crow Canyon Shar-PC 1:08.77
33 Ivan Puskovitch 01 Tsm Aquatics-CA 3:55.20 19 Zoie Hartman 00 Athens Bulldog S-GA 1:08.85
34 Jason Zhao 06 Mason Manta Rays-OH 3:55.31 20 Isabelle Odgers 00 Trojan Swim Club-CA 1:08.98
35 Daniel Li 05 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 3:55.38 21 Grace Rainey 04 SwimMAC Carolina-NC 1:09.11
36 Connor Hunt 03  Univ. Of Michiga-MI 3:55.53 22  Aubree Brouwer 03  Wolfpack Elite-NC 1:09.13
37 Bobby DiNunzio 05 Tide Swimming-VA 3:55.72 23 Jessey Li 04  Mason Manta Rays-OH 1:09.17
38 Sean Grieshop 98 California Aquat-PC 4:14.38Y 24  Bridget Engel 02 Kentucky Aquatic-KY 1:09.20
39 Andrew Matejka 00 Alto Swim Club-PC 4:15.39Y 25  Skyler Smith 03  North Carolina A-NC 1:09.24
40 Chase Mueller 04  Foothills Swim T-CO 4:16.52Y 26  Zoe Skirboll 04  Racer X Aquatics-AM 1:09.29
41 Maximus Williamson 06 Lakeside Aquatic-NT 4:16.84Y 27  Aurelie Migault 02 Army West Point-MR 1:09.58
42  Grant Davis 03  Auburn Universit-SE 4:16.98Y 28 Abby Arens 02  Wolfpack Elite-NC 1:09.65
43 Logan Zucker 03  Univ. Of Michiga-MI 4:17.35Y $ 29 Dani Karnaugh 05  Scarlet Aquatics-N] 1:09.73
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Event 25 ..(Women 100 LC Meter Breaststroke) 23 Colin Feehery 01  Dallas Mustangs-NT 1:01.75
Name Yr Team Seed Time 24 Henry Bethel 02  Auburn Universit-SE 1:01.79
30 Mary Elizabegth Cespedes 06  Valparaiso Swim-IN 1:09.83 25  Charles Egeland 05  Aquajets Swim Te-MN 1:01.80
31 Channing Hanley 02  Longhorn Aquatic-ST 1:10.12 26 Joshua Chen 05  Texas Ford Aquat-NT 1:01.80
32 Lucy Bell 04  Alto Swim Club-PC 1:10.16 27  Coleman Modglin 01 Zionsville Swim-IN 1:01.82
33 Mia Cheatwood 04  West Virginia Un-WV 1:10.18 28 Daniel Li 05 Rose Bowl Aquati-CA 1:01.93
34  Caroline Bricker 05 Pikes Peak Athle-CO 1:10.30 29 Matthew Jensen 01 California Aquat-PC 1:01.95
35  Alexis Yager 98  Tennessee Aquati-SE 1:10.34 30 Jassen Yep 02 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 1:01.98 §$
36 Elle Scott 07 Nova of Virginia-VA 1:10.35 31 Derek Maas 01 Buniversity Of A-SE 1:02.00
37 Joleigh Crye 04 Cincinnati Aquat-OH 59.07Y 32 Logan Kelly 03 Jaguar Aquatics-IN 1:02.08
38 Denise Phelan 04  Kentucky Aquatic-KY 59.38Y 33  Colin Zhang 06 Rise Aquatic Clu-IL 1:02.15
39 Campbell Stoll 05  Elmbrook Swim CI-WI 59.40Y 34  Watson Nguyen 05  Metroplex Aquati-NT 1:02.30
40 Ellie Jew 01 Univ Notre Dame-IN 59.73Y 35 Aidan Kreiley 02  Univ Louisville-KY 1:02.34
41 Gillian Tu 05 Bellevue Club Sw-PN 1:00.02Y 36 Brian Benzing 01 Towson Universit-MD 1:02.35
42 Jojo Randby 03 Club Husker-MW 1:00.07Y 37 Josh Bey 06 Highland Hurrica-IN 1:02.44
43  Addie Robillard 07 Mason Manta Rays-OH 1:00.07y 38 Julian Smith 02  Univ of Florida-FL 51.34Y
44  Danielle Melilli 00 Queens Universit-NC 1:00.11y 39 Ben Patton 00 U.of Missouri-MV 51.41Y $
45  Avery Klamfoth 07  SwimMAC Carolina-NC 1:10.63L B 40 Jacob Molacek 95  Texas Ford Aquat-NT 51.69Y
46 Caroline Larsen 06 Foxjets Swim Tea-MN 1:00.26Y B 41 Jaek Horner 01 Utah Aquatics-UT 51.78Y
47 Katherine Adams 04  Tualatin Hills S-OR 1:01.06Y B 42  Alex Sanchez 02 Aggie Swim Club-GU 51.90Y
48 Lainy Kruger 05 Northern KY Clip-OH 1:01.34Y B 43 Joey Garberick 01 Cardinal Communi-IN 52.17Y $
44  Luke Shourds 02  Univ Louisville-KY 52.36Y
Event 26 Men 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 45 Will Heck 04  Bolles School Sh-FL 5238y
World: ~ 56.88 7/21/2019  Adam Peaty 46  Karl Helmuth 03 Ohio State Unive-OH 5254y
American: 58.14 6/13/2021  Michael Andrew 47 Logan Brown 05 First Colony Swi-GU 52.59Y
U.S. Open: 58.14 6/13/2021  Michael Andrew 48 Luke Barr 03 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 52.68Y
LC Nationals: 58.14 6/13/2021  Michael Andrew 49  Arsenio Bustos 03 Wolfpack Elite-NC 5277y
Jr World: 59.01 8/23/2017  Nicolo Martinenghi 50 Sebastian Wolff 03 Univ of Denver H-CO 52.86Y
Oly Trials:  1:02.19 51 Arie Voloschin 02  Dynamo Swim Club-GA 52.86Y
Name Yr Team Seed Time 52 Will Scholtz 04 Lakeside Swim Te-KY 1:02.62L B
1 NicFink 93  Metro Atlanta Aq-GA/ABSC 58.37 53 Jordan Willis 07 SwimMAC Carolina-NC 1:02.64L B
2 Michael Andrew 99  MASwim Academy-5I 58.51 54 Ben Delmar 05  SwimMAC Carolina-NC 1:02.74L B
3 Josh Matheny 02  Indiana Swim Clu-IN 59.44 55  Jed Garner 05 Rockville Montgo-PV 1:02.80L B
4 Cody Miller 92  Sandpipers Of Ne-CA 1:00.04 56 Noah Sech 05 Mission Viejo Na-CA 1:02.93L B
5 Kevin Houseman 01 Northwestern Uni-IL 1:00.05 57 Jake Eccleston 06  Fort Collins Are-CO 1:0311L B
6 Charlie Swanson 98  Nova of Virginia-VA 1:00.06 58  Grayson Nye 05  Tac Titans-NC 1:03.38L B
7 Tommy Cope 97  Club Wolverine-MI 1:00.25
8 Jason Louser 01 California Aquat-PC 1:00.30 Event 27 Women 100 LC Meter Backstroke
9  Zhier Fan 04 Metroplex Aquati-NT 1:00.64 World: 57.45 6/13/2021  Kaylee McKeown
10 Matt Fallon 02  Athens Bulldog S-GA 1:00.75 American: 57.57 7/28/2019  Regan Smith
11 Will Licon 94  Longhorn Aquatic-ST 1:00.77 U.S. Open: 57.76 4/29/2022  Regan Smith
12 Max McHugh 99  Univ Minnesota-MN 1:00.81 LC Nationals: 57.76 4/29/2022  Regan Smith
13 Jake Foster 00 Mason Manta Rays-OH 1:00.81 Jr World: 57.57 7/28/2019  Regan Smith
14 Noah Nichols 02 ily Ymcacavalier-VA 1:00.85 §$ Oly Trials: 1:01.89
15  AjPouch 00 Virginia Tech-VA 1:00.85 Name Yr Team Seed Time
16 Mitch Mason 02 Louisiana State-LA 1:00.87 1 Regan Smith 02  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 57.65
17 Reid Mikuta 01 Unattached-SE 1:00.92 2 Claire Curzan 04  Alto Swim Club-PC 58.39
18 Christian Bart 99  Oly Swimming-MI 1:01.12 § 3 Rhyan White 00  Wolfpack Elite-NC 58.59
19  Andy Dobrzanski 04  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 1:01.18 4 Katharine Berkoff 01  Wolfpack Elite-NC 58.61
20 Brandon Fischer 89  TriValley Aquat-PC 1:01.19 5 Isabelle Stadden 02  California Aquat-PC 59.16
21 Max Reich 02 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 1:01.41 6  Olivia Smoliga 94  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 59.29
22 Luke Rodarte 98 California Aquat-PC 1:01.63 7  Leah Shackley 06  Blair Regional Y-AM 59.55
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Event 27 ...(Women 100 LC Meter Backstroke)
Name Yr Team Seed Time Event 28 Men 100 LC Meter Backstroke
8 Phoebe Bacon 02 Wisconsin Aquati-wi 59.55 World:  51.60 6/20/2022  Thomas Ceccon
9  Amy Fulmer 01 Ohio State Unive-OH 59.87 American: 51.85 8/13/2016  Ryan Murphy
10 Maggie Wanezek 05  Elmbrook Swim CI-WI 59.96 US.Open:  51.94 7/8/2009  Aaron Peirsol
11 Josephine Fuller 03 Tennessee Aquati-SE 1:00.00 LC Nationals: 51.94 7/8/2009 Aaron Peirsol
12 Erika Pelaez 06 Eagle Aquatics-FG 1:00.12 JrWorld:  52.53 8/6/2018  Kliment Kolesnikov
13 Teagan O'Dell 06 Mission Viejo Na-CA 1:00.23 Oly Trials: ~ 55.69
14  Berit Berglund 05  Carmel Swim Club-IN 1:00.23 Name Yr Team Seed Time
15  Catie Deloof 97  New York Athleti-MR 1:00.25 1 Ryan Murphy 95  California Aquat-PC 51.97
16 Morgan Scott 00 Texas Ford Aquat-NT 1:00.48 2 Hunter Armstrong 01 New York Athleti-MR 51.98
17  Anna Peplowski 02 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 1:00.59 3 Shaine Casas 99  Longhorn Aquatic-ST 52.51
18 Reilly Tiltmann 03 ily Ymcacavalier-VA 1:00.59 4 Justin Ress 97  Mission Viejo Na-CA 52.73
19  Gabby DeLoof 96 New York Athleti-MR 1:00.74 5 Daniel Diehl 05 YMCA of Cumberla-MD 53.07
20 Kennedy Noble 04  Wolfpack Elite-NC 1:00.83 6 Charlie Crush 04 Univ Louisville-KY 53.16 §$
21  Carly Novelline 04 ily Ymcacavalier-VA 1:00.86 7 Adam Chaney 02  Univ of Florida-FL 53.68
22 Paige Hetrick 02  Univ Louisville-KY 1:01.13 8 Jack Aikins 02 SwimAtlanta-GA 53.75
23 Torie Buerger 02  Kentucky Aquatic-KY 1:01.24 9 Jack Dolan 00 Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 54.04
24 Olivia Bray 01 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 1:01.25 10 Wyatt Davis 01  Univ. Of Michiga-MI 54.31
25 Ellie Waldrep 02  Auburn Universit-SE 1:01.41 11 Destin Lasco 01 California Aquat-PC 54.31
26 Eboni McCarty 03  Athens Bulldog S-GA 1:01.45 12 William Modglin 04  Zionsville Swim-IN 54.41
27  Justine Murdock 03  Northwestern Uni-IL 1:01.46 13 Hunter Tapp 01  Wolfpack Elite-NC 54.44
28 Emma Kern 05 Aquajets Swim Te-MN 1:01.54 14  Nate Stoffle 02  Auburn Universit-SE 54.47
29  (Catie Choate 04 Dynamo Swim Club-GA 1:01.64 15 Nicolas Albiero 99  Cardinal Aquatic-KY 54.48
30 Rye Ulett 04 Univ Louisville-KY 1:01.64 16  Ian Grum 01  Dynamo Swim Club-GA 54.55
31 Isabel Ivey 00 Univ of Florida-FL 1:01.66 17  Aidan Stoffle 00 Auburn Universit-SE 54.75
32 Natalie Mannion 04  Alto Swim Club-PC 1:01.67 18  Brendan Burns 01 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 54.80
33  Charlotte Crush 08 Lakeside Swim Te-KY 1:01.73 19  Jack Wilkening 04  Univ. Of Michiga-MI 5486 §
34  Anya Mostek 03 ubGermantown Aca-MA 1:01.75 20  Keaton Jones 04  Swim Neptune-AZ 54.90
35 Mya Dewitt 04 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 1:01.84 21  Tommy Janton 04  Univ Notre Dame-IN 54.90
36 Lilla Bognar 06 Team Greenville-SC 1:01.90 22 Christopher O'Connor 02 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 54.94
37  Annabel Crush 02  Wolfpack Elite-NC 1:01.95 23 Jack Dahlgren 00 Team Triumph-MV 55.09
38 Tess Howley 05 LongIsland Aqua-MR 1:01.96 24 Chris Thames 98  Metro Atlanta Aq-GA 55.11
39 Charlotte Wilson 06  Univ of Denver H-CO 1:01.98 25  Grant Bochenski 03  U.of Missouri-MV 55.29
40 Clare Logan 06 Fanwood-Scotch P-N] 1:01.99 26 JTEwing 04  Wolfpack Elite-NC 55.33
41 Jojo Ramey 05  Fishers Area Swi-IN 1:02.00 27  Joe Hayburn 04  Annapolis Swim C-MD 55.34
42 Kennedy Gilbertson 01 Iowa-IA 1:02.02 28  Brett Pinfold 95  Swim Houston Aqu-GU 55.40
43 Emily Hamill 07 ubGermantown Aca-MA 1:02.06 29  Hudson Williams 05 New Albany Aquat-OH 55.43
44  Morgan Kraus 01 Ohio State Unive-OH 1:02.09 30 Owen McDonald 04  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 55.48
45  Nyah Funderburke 03  Ohio State Unive-OH 51.44Y 31  Rex Maurer 04 Rose Bowl Aquati-CA 55.49
46  Aris Runnels 03  Univof Florida-FL 51.57Y 32 Bradley Dunham 00 SwimAtlanta-GA 5550 §
47  Mackenzie McConagha 03  Wisconsin Aquati-WI 51.75Y 33 Caleb Maldari 05 SwimMAC Carolina-NC 55.61
48 Kacey McKenna 03 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 51.93Y 34 Jacob Molacek 95  Texas Ford Aquat-NT 55.63
49  Tristan Harrison 02  Ohio State Unive-OH 52.05Y 35 Thomas Shomper 02  Aggie Swim Club-GU 55.78
50 Elle Caldow 02  Tide Swimming-VA 5225Y 36 MattKlotz 96  Tiger Aquatics S-LA 5582 §
51 Alana Berlin 07  Schroeder YMCA S-WI 5231Y 37 Maximus Williamson 06 Lakeside Aquatic-NT 55.83
52 Claire Jansen 04  Univ Pittsburgh-AM 52.33Y 38 Johnny Crush 05 Lakeside Swim Te-KY 55.86
53 Lexi Stephens 06 Poseidon Swimmin-VA 52.48Y 39 Jacque Wenger 03  Evolution Racing-CA 55.87
54  Lexi Greenhawt 05  Univ of Denver H-CO 52.52Y 40  Aiden Hayes 03  Wolfpack Elite-NC 55.87
55 Casey Chung 01  Univ. Of Michiga-MI 52.53Y 41 Stephen Conrad 03  Wolfpack Elite-NC 55.88
42 Brady Samuels 03 Boilermaker Aqua-IN 45.17Y
43  Aaron Sequeira 01  Alto Swim Club-PC 45.44Y
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Psych Sheet
Event 28 ...(Men 100 LC Meter Backstroke) 29  Paige Kuwata 04  Univ Louisville-KY 16:47.75
Name Yr Team Seed Time 30 Paige McKenna 03  Wisconsin Aquati-WI 15:40.84Y
44  Harrison Lierz 02 Tennessee Aquati-SE 45.70Y 31 Rachel Stege 03  Athens Bulldog S-GA 15:54.55Y
45  Scotty Buff 04  Greater Toledo A-OH 45.72Y 32  Abby Pfeifer 02 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 16:05.62Y
46  Gavin Wight 01 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 45.79Y 33  Emily Ecker 02 Wisconsin Aquati-WI 16:07.15Y
47  Dalton Lowe 02  Univ Louisville-KY 45.80Y 34 Emma Hastings 04  Wolfpack Elite-NC 16:08.90Y
48  Colby Mefford 01 California Aquat-PC 45.94Y 35 Jillian Barczyk 01 City Of Lafayett-LA 16:09.34Y
49  Jack Wadsworth 02  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 46.12Y 36 Brooke Travis 00 Wolfpack Elite-NC 16:09.64Y
50 Marcus Gentry 04  Univ Notre Dame-IN 46.21Y 37 Megan Drumm 01 Kentucky Aquatic-KY 16:09.97Y
51 Mitchell Norton 02 Marietta Marlins-GA 46.35Y 38 Camille Deboer 04  Univ of Florida-FL 16:11.63Y
52  Luke Barr 03 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 46.43Y 39 Abby Grottle 01 Aggie Swim Club-GU 16:12.04Y
53 Sam Powe 04  McCallie / Gps A-SE 46.49Y 40 GenaJorgenson 04  Club Husker-MW 16:13.34Y
54  Adriano Arioti 06  Rockville Montgo-PV 47.15YB 41 Maggie Graves 03 Univ Notre Dame-IN 16:14.95Y
55 Humberto Najera 05 Evolution Racing-CA 47.36Y B* 42 Juli Arzave 01 Tritons Aquatic-SI 16:14.97Y
56 Chase Mueller 04  Foothills Swim T-CO 4737YB 43  Sophie Lange 01 Queens Universit-NC 16:15.40Y
44  Blair Stoneburg 04  Unattached-FL/Wis Aq 16:15.44Y
Event 29 Women 1500 LC Meter Freestyle 45  Mia Rankin 03 Ohio State Unive-OH 16:16.25Y
World: 15:20.48 5/16/2018  Katie Ledecky 46 Mattea Sokolow 05  Tsm Aquatics-CA 16:16.56Y
American: 15:20.48 5/16/2018  Katie Ledecky 47 Katherine Randall 03 Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 16:17.15Y
U.S.Open: 15:20.48 5/16/2018  Katie Ledecky 48  Rachel Love 04  Aggie Swim Club-GU 16:17.33y
LC Nationals: 15:38.99 4/30/2022  Katie Ledecky 49  Katie McCarthy 04  Edina Swim Club-MN 16:19.19Y B
Jr World: 15:28.36 8/24/2014  Katie Ledecky 50  Madi Mintenko 07  Pikes Peak Athle-CO 16:1947Y B
Oly Trials: 16:45.69
Name Yr Team Seed Time Event 30 Women 200 LC Meter IM
1 Katie Ledecky 97  Gator Swim Club-FL 15:30.15 World: 2:06.12 8/3/2015 Katinka Hosszu
2 Katie Grimes 06 Sandpipers Of Ne-CA 15:44.89 American: 2:06.15 7/27/2009  Ariana Kukors
3 (Claire Weinstein 07 Sandpipers Of Ne-CA 16:09.85 U.S.Open: 2:07.84 4/30/2022  Alex Walsh
4 Mariah Denigan 03  Indiana Swim Clu-IN 16:12.44 LC Nationals: 2:07.84 4/30/2022  Alex Walsh
5 Kensey McMahon 99  Buniversity Of A-SE 16:16.22 JrWorld: 2:06.89 3/30/2023  Summer McIntosh
6 Michaela Mattes 05 Sarasota Sharks-FL 16:23.44 Oly Trials: 2:16.09
7  Erica Sullivan 00 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 16:24.45 Name Yr Team Seed Time
8 Kayla Han 08 LaMirada Armada-CA 16:26.92 1 Alex Walsh 01 Nashville Aquati-SE 2:07.13
9 Maddie Waggoner 04 Jersey Wahoos-MA 16:27.69 2 Regan Smith 02  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 2:08.48
10 Hayden Miller 04 Cypress Fairbank-GU 16:28.28 3 Leah Hayes 05  desFox Valley Pa-IL 2:08.91
11 Kate Hurst 05  Scarlet Aquatics-NJ 16:28.51 4 Leah Smith 95  Longhorn Aquatic-ST 2:11.67
12 Chloe Kim 07  Scarlet Aquatics-N]J 16:28.77 5 Beata Nelson 98  Wisconsin Aquati-WI 2:11.76
13 Jillian Cox 05 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 16:29.16 6  Torri Huske 02  Arlington-PV 2:11.88
14 Cavan Gormsen 05 LongIsland Aqua-MR 16:29.88 7  Zoie Hartman 00  Athens Bulldog S-GA 2:12.04
15 Sierra Schmidt 98  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 16:30.95 8 Kate Douglass 01 New York Athleti-MR 2:12.04
16  Abby McCulloh 02 SwimAtlanta-GA 16:31.48 9 Bella Sims 05  Sandpipers Of Ne-CA 2:12.19
17 Caroline Pennington 03  Univ of Florida-FL 16:33.49 10 Justina Kozan 03  Trojan Swim Club-CA 2:12.56
18 Chase Travis 02 Wolfpack Elite-NC 16:36.92 11 Isabel Ivey 00 Univ of Florida-FL 2:12.56
19  Aly Breslin 02 Tennessee Aquati-SE 16:37.96 $ 12 Molly Sweeney 07 Carmel Swim Club-IN 2:13.52
20 Maya Geringer 02 Ohio State Unive-OH 16:39.94 § 13 Megan Van Berkom 01 Univ Minnesota-MN 2:13.94
21 Elle Braun 01 Wisconsin Aquati-WI 16:40.82 14  Camille Spink 04 Nation's Capital-PV 2:13.96
22 Gwen Woodbury 03  Ohio State Unive-OH 16:41.76 15  Erin Gemmell 04  Nation's Capital-PV 2:14.00
23 Macky Hodges 04  Sandpipers Of Ne-CA 16:42.00 16  Josephine Fuller 03  Tennessee Aquati-SE 2:14.01
24 Sophia Knapp 04  Tide Swimming-VA 16:43.49 17  Phoebe Bacon 02  Wisconsin Aquati-Wl 2:14.08
25 Caroline Benda 03  Kentucky Aquatic-KY 16:44.06 18 Campbell Chase 05  Cor Swimming-NT 2:14.12
26  Kathryn Shanley 03  Univ. Of Michiga-MI 16:44.78 19  Gracie Weyant 05 Sarasota Sharks-FL 2:14.36
27  Aurora Roghair 03  Alto Swim Club-PC 16:44.87 20 Zoe Dixon 04  Univ of Florida-FL 2:14.37
28  AnnaAuld 03 Univ of Florida-FL 16:45.99 21 Katie Christopherson 05 SwimAtlanta-GA 2:14.38
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Event 30 ...(Women 200 LC Meter IM) 3
Name Yr Team Seed Time 4
22 Teagan O'Dell 06 Mission Viejo Na-CA 2:14.45 5
23 Zoe Skirboll 04 Racer X Aquatics-AM 2:14.56 6
24  Emily Brown 06  Dublin Community-OH 2:14.93 7
25 Hannah Ownbey 01 Auburn Universit-SE 2:15.00 8
26  Abby Hay 01  Univ Louisville-KY 2:15.08 9
27 Isabelle Odgers 00 Trojan Swim Club-CA 2:15.33 10
28 Callie Dickinson 99  Athens Bulldog S-GA 2:15.40 11
29 Sara Stotler 03 Tennessee Aquati-SE 2:15.40 12
30 Haley McDonald 07 Lakeside Swim Te-KY 2:15.44 13
31 Campbell Stoll 05 Elmbrook Swim Cl-WI 2:15.58 14
32 Emily Thompson 05 Tormgreater Some-N] 2:15.63 15
33 Eleanor Sun 04 Nation's Capital-PV 2:15.74 16
34 Miranda Tucker 97  Texas Ford Aquat-NT 2:15.76 17
35  Alexis Yager 98  Tennessee Aquati-SE 2:15.93 18
36 Sofia Plaza 05 SwimMAC Carolina-NC 2:15.97 19
37 Grace Sheble 02 Wolfpack Elite-NC 2:16.02 20
38 Lucy Bell 04  Alto Swim Club-PC 2:16.08 21
39 Sophie Duncan 04  Alto Swim Club-PC 2:16.11 22
40 Asia Kozan 05 Mission Viejo Na-CA 2:16.27 23
41 Kay]a Han 08 LaMirada Armada-CA 2:16.29 24
42 Avery Klamfoth 07 SwimMAC Carolina-NC 2:16.36 25
43  Ella Bathurst 03 ily Ymcacavalier-VA 2:16.49 26
44  Abby Harter 02 ily Ymcacavalier-VA 1:54.83Y 27
45 Josei Panitz 01 Ohio State Unive-OH 1:54.96Y 28
46 Kennedy Noble 04  Wolfpack Elite-NC 1:55.48Y 29
47  Abby Daniel 03 Firestone Akron-LE 1:56.26Y 30
48 Tristen Ulett 02  Univ Louisville-KY 1:56.36Y 31
49  Devon Kitchel 04  Univ. Of Michiga-MI 1:56.36Y 32
50 Jamie Brennan 03 Northwestern Uni-IL 1:56.87Y 33
51 Rye Ulett 04  Univ Louisville-KY 1:56.88Y 34
52  Caroline Bricker 05  Pikes Peak Athle-CO 1:57.29Y B 35
53 Elle Scott 07 Nova of Virginia-VA 1:57.39Y B 36
54 Piper Enge 06 Bellevue Club Sw-PN 1:57.72Y B 37
55 Lilla Bognar 06 Team Greenville-SC 1:58.09Y B 38
56 Lainy Kruger 05 Northern KY Clip-OH 1:58.46Y B 39
57  Grace Rainey 04 SwimMAC Carolina-NC 1:58.54Y B 40
58 Camden Doane 06 King Aquatic Clu-PN 1:58.62Y B 41
59 Reese Tiltmann 04  Elmbrook Swim CI-WI 1:58.67Y B 42
60 Katherine Adams 04  Tualatin Hills S-OR 1:5897Y B 43
44
Event 31 Men 200 LC Meter IM 45
World: 1:54.00 7/28/2011  Ryan Lochte 46
American: 1:54.00 7/28/2011  Ryan Lochte 47
U.S.Open: 1:54.56 7/10/2009  Ryan Lochte 48
LC Nationals: 1:54.56 7/10/2009  Ryan Lochte 49
JrWorld: 1:56.99 5/19/2021  Hubert Kos 50
Oly Trials: 2:03.49 51
Name Yr Team Seed Time 52
1 Shaine Casas 99  Longhorn Aquatic-ST 1:55.24 53
2 Carson Foster 01 Mason Manta Rays-OH 1:55.71 54
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Sean Grieshop
Michael Hochwalt
Drew Hitchcock
Sean Sullivan
Cotton Fields
Rick Mihm

Brett Pinfold
Caleb Maldari
Thomas Heilman
Julian Smith
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Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ
Mission Viejo Na-CA
California Aquat-PC
Mason Manta Rays-OH
Lakeside Aquatic-NT
Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ
Aggie Swim Club-GU
Ridgefield Aquat-CT
YMCA of Cumberla-MD
Longhorn Aquatic-ST
Nova of Virginia-VA
Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ
Club Wolverine-MI
Univ. Of Michiga-MI
Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ
Dallas Mustangs-NT
Athens Bulldog S-GA
Zionsville Swim-IN
California Aquat-PC
Longhorn Aquatic-ST
Athens Bulldog S-GA
Indiana Swim Clu-IN
California Aquat-PC
Tualatin Hills S-OR
Univ. Of Michiga-MI
Tennessee Aquati-SE
Rose Bowl Aquati-CA
Univ of Florida-FL
Longhorn Aquatic-ST
West Virginia Un-WV
Mission Viejo Na-CA
Wolfpack Elite-NC
Wolfpack Elite-NC
California Aquat-PC
Spokane Waves Ag-1E
Baylor Swim Club-SE
Carmel Swim Club-IN
Dallas Mustangs-NT
Alto Swim Club-PC
Swim Houston Aqu-GU
SwimMAC Carolina-NC
ily Ymcacavalier-VA
Univ of Florida-FL
Buniversity Of A-SE
SwimMAC Carolina-NC
Wolfpack Elite-NC
Wolfpack Elite-NC

ily Ymcacavalier-VA
Univ of Florida-FL
Auburn Universit-SE
Univ Minnesota-MN
Wolfpack Elite-NC
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1:56.21
1:58.30
1:58.42
1:58.64
1:59.01
1:59.03
1:59.13
1:59.60
1:59.89
2:00.34
2:00.53
2:00.72
2:00.73
2:01.06
2:01.16
2:01.25
2:01.34
2:01.37
2:01.40
2:01.44
2:01.50
2:01.83
2:02.06
2:02.15
2:02.27
2:02.27
2:02.38
2:02.64
2:02.68
2:02.81
2:02.90
2:02.93
2:02.99
2:02.99
2:03.12
2:03.12
2:03.15
2:03.27
2:03.27
2:03.36
2:03.49
1:41.71Y
1:42.08Y
1:42.59Y
1:42.64Y §
1:4313Y§
1:43.37Y
1:4345Y §
1:43.90Y §
1:43.90Y
1:43.91Y
1:44.07Y
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Psych Sheet
Event 31...(Men 200 LC Meter IM) 31  Ivan Puskovitch 01 Tsm Aquatics-CA 8:08.19
Name Yr Team Seed Time 32 Luke Whitlock 06  Fishers Area Swi-IN 8:09.69
55  Jacob Wimberly 05 Texas Ford Aquat-NT 1:44.08Y 33 Lance Norris 03  Wolfpack Elite-NC 8:09.74
56 Cale Martter 03  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 1:44.38Y 34  Aiden Hammer 07  King Aquatic Clu-PN 8:09.84
57  Mitchell Schott 04  Princeton Univer-N] 2:03.69L B 35 Brennan Gravley 00  Univ of Florida-FL 8:09.93
58 Logan Brown 05  First Colony Swi-GU 1:44.60Y B 36 Andrew Taylor 04  Tampa Bay Aquati-FL 8:10.07
59 Cooper Lucas 05 Lakeside Aquatic-NT 1:44.89Y B 37 Ryan Erisman 06  Laker Swim-FL 8:10.22
60 Gregg Enoch 06 Carmel Swim Club-IN 1:45.55Y B 38 Luka Mijatovic 09 Pleasanton Seaha-PC 8:10.30
61 Will Scholtz 04 Lakeside Swim Te-KY 1:45.89Y B 39 Cooper Lucas 05  Lakeside Aquatic-NT 8:10.55
62 Humberto Najera 05  Evolution Racing-CA 1:46.03Y B* 40  Jake Narvid 02  Tennessee Aquati-SE 8:10.99
63  Tony Laurito 06  South Shore Sail-GU 1:46.44Y B 41  Jack Luken 03 Univ. Of Michiga-MI 8:11.16
64 Baylor Stanton 07 Gwinnett Aquatic-GA 1:46.52Y B 42 Jack Callan 01  Club Wolverine-MI 8:12.10
65 Eric Lee 05  Scarlet Aquatics-N] 1:46.66Y B 43  Amadeusz Knop 04  Sarasota Sharks-FL 8:12.45
44  lvan Kurakin 99  Tritons Aquatic-SI 8:12.55
Event 32 Men 800 LC Meter Freestyle 45 Nathan Szobota 07  Nova of Virginia-VA 8:50.44Y
World:  7:32.12 7/29/2009  LinZhang 46 Michael Bonson 02  Auburn Universit-SE 8:55.67Y
American: 7:39.36 6/21/2022 Bobby Finke 47  Coby Carrozza 01 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 8:55.73y
U.S.Open: 7:43.32 4/28/2022  Bobby Finke 48 Owen Lloyd 01 Wolfpack Elite-NC 8:5687Y
LC Nationals: 7:43.32 4/30/2022  Bobby Finke 49 Trey Dickey 02  Aggie Swim Club-GU 9:00.55Y
JrWorld: 7:43.37 8/13/2022  Lorenzo Galossi 50 Jake Mason 04  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 9:00.79Y
Oly Trials: 8:09.69 51  Elle Shoyat 03  Northern KY Clip-OH 9:01.17Y
Name Yr Team Seed Time 52 Luke Corey 05 Naval Academy Ag-MD 9:04.02Y
1 Bobby Finke 99  Saint Petersburg-FL 7:39.36 53  Toby Barnett 04 Rockville Montgo-PV 9:04.43Y
2 Charlie Clark 02  Ohio State Unive-OH 7:50.07 54  Gabe Machado 03  Alto Swim Club-PC 9:05.20Y
3 Will Gallant 01  Wolfpack Elite-NC 7:53.34 55  Baylor Stanton 07 Gwinnett Aquatic-GA 9:05.98Y
4 David Johnston 01  Longhorn Aquatic-ST 7:54.40 56 Conner Boatright 06  gsRazorback Aqua-AR 9:06.29Y
5 Michael Brinegar 99  Ohio State Unive-OH 7:54.52 57 Max Hatcher 06 Lakeside Aquatic-NT 9:06.51Y
6 James Plage 02  Wolfpack Elite-NC 7:54.77 58 Julien Rousseau 07  Pacific Swim-SI 9:06.62Y
7  Ross Dant 00 Wolfpack Elite-NC 7:56.06
8 Jake Magahey 01 SwimAtlanta-GA 7:57.36 Event 33 Women 50 LC Meter Freestyle
9  Alec Enyeart 04  Tsunami Swim Tea-MV 7:58.68 World: 23.67 7/29/2017  Sarah Sjostrom
10 Gio Linscheer 04  Univ of Florida-FL 7:58.79 American: 23.97 7/30/2017  Simone Manuel
11  Luke Hobson 03 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 8:00.27 § U.S. Open: 24.08 6/1/2019 Pernille Blume
12 Norvin Clontz 07 SwimMAC Carolina-NC 8:01.64 LC Nationals: 24.10 7/29/2018  Simone Manuel
13 Luke Ellis 06 Sandpipers Of Ne-CA 8:02.41 Jr World: 24.17 5/14/2021  (Claire Curzan
14 Nick Caruso 03  Kentucky Aquatic-KY 8:03.04 Oly Trials: 25.69
15 Matthew Chai 03  Fast Swim Team-CA 8:03.44 Name Yr Team Seed Time
16 Landon D'Ariano 05 ubGermantown Aca-MA 8:04.20 1 Erika Brown 98  Tennessee Aquati-SE 24.38
17 Joey Tepper 02  Tennessee Aquati-SE 8:04.65 2 Kate Douglass 01 New York Athleti-MR 24.40
18  Chris Nagy 02  Univ Minnesota-MN 8:04.98 3 Abbey Weitzeil 96  California Aquat-PC 24.40
19 Sean Green 07 LongIsland Aqua-MR 8:05.34 4 Claire Curzan 04  Alto Swim Club-PC 24.43
20 Mason Edmund 04  Ohio State Unive-OH 8:05.36 5 Gretchen Walsh 03  Nashville Aquati-SE 24.47
21 Brice Barrieault 03  Army West Point-MR 8:05.59 6  Torri Huske 02  Arlington-PV 24.50
22  Mason Mathias 02 Auburn Universit-SE 8:05.76 7  Catie Deloof 97  New York Athleti-MR 24.70
23 Dillon Wright 05 Sandpipers Of Ne-CA 8:06.68 8 Amy Fulmer 01 Ohio State Unive-OH 24.86
24  Mason Carlton 02 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 8:06.78 9  Gabi Albiero 02  Univ Louisville-KY 24.89
25  Bobby DiNunzio 05 Tide Swimming-VA 8:06.90 10 Anna Moesch 05 Tormgreater Some-N] 24.92
26  Levi Sandidge 04  Kentucky Aquatic-KY 8:07.13 11 Maxine Parker 02 ily Ymcacavalier-VA 24.94
27  Connor Lamastra 98 Dynamo Swim Club-GA 8:07.23 12 Natalie Hinds 93  Gator Swim Club-FL 24.97
28 Grant Davis 03  Auburn Universit-SE 8:07.36 13  Olivia Smoliga 94  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 25.20
29 Connor Hunt 03  Univ. Of Michiga-MI 8:07.42 14  Grace Cooper 02 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 25.21
30 Jude Williams 01 Wisconsin Aquati-WI 8:07.72 15  Alex Shackell 06 Carmel Swim Club-IN 25.25
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Psych Sheet
Event 33 ..(Women 50 LC Meter Freestyle) 66 Emma Kern 05  Aquajets Swim Te-MN 2246YB
Name Yr Team Seed Time
16 Annam Olasewere 07  Chelsea Piers Aq-CT 25.29 Event 34 Men 50 LC Meter Freestyle
17  Erika Pelaez 06 Eagle Aquatics-FG 25.29 World: ~ 20.91 12/18/2009 (esar Cielo Filho
18  Kristina Paegle 04 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 2533 American:  21.04 7/27/2019  Caeleb Dressel - also 6/20/21
19 Caroline Larsen 06  Foxjets Swim Tea-MN 2535 US.Open:  21.04 6/20/2021  Caeleb Dressel
20  Lindsay Flynn 02  Univ. Of Michiga-MI 2536 LCNationals: ~ 21.29 4/30/2022  Caeleb Dressel
21 Camille Spink 04 Nation's Capital-PV 25.36 JrWorld:  21.75 8/25/2017  Michael Andrew
22 Christiana Regenauer 01  Univ Louisville-KY 25.37 Oly Trials: 22.79
23 Alexa Fulton 04 Upper Main Line-MA 25.39 Name Yr Team Seed Time
24  Cora Dupre 01 Mason Manta Rays-OH 2539 1 Caeleb Dressel 96  Gator Swim Club-FL 21.29
25 Lily Christianson 06 Irish Aquatics-IN 25.40 2 Michael Andrew 99  MA Swim Academy-SI 21.41
26  Lily King 07 Mount Pleasant A-AM 2541 3 David Curtiss 02 Wolfpack Elite-NC 21.76
27  Chloe Stepanek 02 Longlsland Aqua-MR 25.42 4 MattKing 02  Texas Ford Aquat-NT 21.83
28  Erin Gemmell 04 Nation's Capital-PV 25.42 5 Brooks Curry 01 Louisiana State-LA 21.84
29 Kaitlyn Johnson 89  Club Mountaineer-WV 25.42 6 Ryan Held 95  New York Athleti-MR 21.85
30 Julia Dennis 04  Univ Louisville-KY 25.46 7  Hunter Armstrong 01 New York Athleti-MR 22.00
31 Morgan Scott 00 Texas Ford Aquat-NT 25.46 8 Justin Ress 97  Mission Viejo Na-CA 22.01
32 Addison Sauickie 06 Sarasota Sharks-FL 25.49 9 Jack Alexy 03  California Aquat-PC 22.09
33 Lucy Thomas 05  Elmbrook Swim Cl-WI 25.50 10  Adam Chaney 02  Univ of Florida-FL 22.12
34 Katharine Berkoff 01 Wolfpack Elite-NC 25.51 11 Jack Dolan 00  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 22.14
35  Avery Karl 06 Empire KC Swim C-MV 25.54 12 Connor Boyle 02  FmcAquatic-IL 22.19
36 Katherine Zenick 01 Ohio State Unive-OH 25.55 13 Drew Kibler 00 Carmel Swim Club-IN 22.23
37 Kelly Pash 01 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 2558 14  Jonny Kulow 04  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 22.27
38 Claire Newman 02  Univ. Of Michiga-MI 25.61 15 Jack Aikins 02 SwimAtlanta-GA 2234
39 Amy Tang 03  Alto Swim Club-PC 25.66 16 Caleb Duncan 00  Univ Louisville-KY 22.34
40 Madison Kennedy 87  South Carolina S-SC 25.67 17 Quintin McCarty 03  Pikes Peak Athle-CO 2235
41 Lexi Mulvihill 03  Auburn Universit-SE 25.68 18  Jack Armstrong 01 Houston Bridge B-GU 22.36
42 AvaLongi 02 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 25.68 19 Noah Henderson 01 Wolfpack Elite-NC 22.38
43 Julianna Stephens 01 SwimAtlanta-GA 25.70 20 Matthew Jensen 01 California Aquat-PC 22.38
44  Josie Connelly 06 Oly Swimming-MI 25.72 21  Macguire McDuff 03  Univ of Florida-FL 22.42
45  Carly Novelline 04 ily Ymcacavalier-VA 25.72 22 Chris Guiliano 03  Univ Notre Dame-IN 22.44
46  Hailey Tierney 05 Lake Country Swi-WI 25.75 23 Dillon Downing 00 SwimAtlanta-GA 22.47
47  Annika Parkhe 05 Patriot Aquatic-IL 25.76 24 Diggory Dillingham 05 Bend Swim Club-OR 22.48
48  Livi Wanner 06 Waukesha Express-WI 25.76 25  Kaii Winkler 06  Eagle Aquatics-FG 22.49
49  Ashley Turak 00 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 21.81Y 26 Kevin Gillooly 99  Mission Viejo Na-CA 22.58
50 Eboni McCarty 03  Athens Bulldog S-GA 21.86Y $ 27 Reese Branzell 03  Athens Bulldog S-GA 22.60
51 Ella Welch 04  Univ Louisville-KY 21.89Y 28  Luke Maurer 01  Rose Bowl Aquati-CA 2262
52 Nyah Funderburke 03  Ohio State Unive-OH 21.95Y 29  Daniel Wilson 01  U.of Missouri-MV 22.71
53  Kaitlyn Dobler 02 Trojan Swim Club-CA 22.03Y 30 Mario McDonald 02  Ohio State Unive-OH 22.71
54 Catherine Russo 02  Ohio State Unive-OH 22.04Y 31 Daniel Baltes 02  Ohio State Unive-OH 22.74
55 Bella Sims 05  Sandpipers Of Ne-CA 22.08Y 32 Jesse Novak 95  Irvine Novaquati-CA 22.79
56  Micayla Cronk 03  Univ of Florida-FL 22.08Y 33 Drew Salls 04  Wolfpack Elite-NC 19.14Y
57  Danielle Melilli 00 Queens Universit-NC 22.09Y 34 Jacob Molacek 95  Texas Ford Aquat-NT 19.18Y
58 Anna Peplowski 02 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 22.13Y 35 Gavin Wight 01 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 19.26Y
59 Charlotte Crush 08 Lakeside Swim Te-KY 22.14Y 36  Luke Miller 02  Wolfpack Elite-NC 19.31Y
60 Katie Belle Sikes 05 East Carolina Ag-NC 2217Y 37  Dalton Lowe 02  Univ Louisville-KY 19.32Y
61 Brady Kendall 04 Univ. Of Michiga-MI 2221Y 38 Patrick Sammon 03  Sun Devil Swimmi-AZ 19.33Y
62 Emma Davidson 01 Longhorn Aquatic-ST 2221Y 39  Finn Brooks 03 Indiana Swim Clu-IN 19.36Y
63 Abby Arens 02  Wolfpack Elite-NC 22.22Y 40  Jack Dahlgren 00 Team Triumph-MV 19.41Y
64 Lindsay Ervin 04 Irvine Novaquati-CA 22.23Y 41 Miles Simon 01  City Of Atlanta-GA 19.42Y
65 Lillie Nesty 06  Gator Swim Club-FL 25861 B 42 Andrew Benson 02  Wisconsin Aquati-W1 19.43y
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Psych Sheet
Event 34 ...(Men 50 LC Meter Freestyle)
Name Yr Team Seed Time
43  Ethan Harrington 05  Palo Alto Stanfo-PC 19.45Y $
44  Brady Samuels 03 Boilermaker Aqua-IN 19.46Y
45  Michael Eastman 00 Univ Louisville-KY 19.46Y
46  Scotty Buff 04  Greater Toledo A-OH 19.46Y
47  Lucca Battaglini 05  EastCarolina Ag-NC 19.47Y
48 Julian Smith 02  Univ of Florida-FL 19.49Y
49 Nate Stoffle 02 Auburn Universit-SE 19.49Y
50 Connor Foote 03  Aggie Swim Club-GU 19.53Y
51 Kraig Bray 01 Aggie Swim Club-GU 19.54Y
52  Hudson Williams 05 New Albany Aquat-OH 19.55Y
53 Ben Wiegand 02  Wisconsin Aquati-WI 19.57Y
54 Cade Duncan 04 Dads Club Swim T-GU 19.59Y
55 Thomas Heilman 07 ily Ymcacavalier-VA 22.89L B
56 Maximus Williamson 06 Lakeside Aquatic-NT 19.65Y B
57 Bryce Halterman 04  Univ. Of Michiga-MI 19.69Y B
58 Jacob Wimberly 05  Texas Ford Aquat-NT 19.89Y B
59 Tyler Ray 04  Univ. Of Michiga-MI 19.98Y B
60 Johnny Crush 05 Lakeside Swim Te-KY 20.18Y B
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